
R1
25 Mar 2026 | EAGLE FARM
RACECOURSE VILLAGE MDN PLATE
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD40,000

10:55 AM

1 IGOTMYMINDONYOU
4yo b aus g
Sire: SHALAA (IRE)  Dam: IGOTMYEYEONYOU

Trainer: Nick Keal Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Franklin (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-0-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: I N Gamble & N J Keal

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 10 30 Dec 25 STC turf 1100 G Mdn [   8] Bailey  Kinninmont 57.5 $13 Montjuic Magic 1:06.61 (23.73) 2 2 ..........5¼ .............Fair effort

2 of 12 13 Jan 26 YAG turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] Thomas Stockdale 59.5 $2.2 Good Boy  Carlo 0:59.01 (23.47) 3 4 ............¾ ................Nice run

4 of 9 26 Jan 26 HAR turf 1000 G Mdn [   3] Jett Stanley 59.5 $4.4 Himeno 0:59.28 (--.--) 6 5 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

7 of 12 31 Jan 26 KYN turf 1103 G Mdn [ 12] K Jennings 59.5 $31 Cosmic Grace 1:05.78 (23.89) 1 2 ..........3½ .............No excuse

2 of 10 14 Mar 26 TOO turf 1100 G Mdn [   2] Ashley  Butler 58.5 $2.8 Fred's Memory 1:06.82 (24.57) 1 2 ...........hd ................Nice run

2 OSCAR
4yo ch aus g
Sire: LOVE CONQUERS ALL (AUS)  Dam: GALA AFFAIR

Trainer: L Gough Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M P A Bliss, Mrs V A Bliss, H J Gough, D B Fly nn, M T Fly nn, T M Hanley , G S Miles, Ms S M O'Connor, L Gauci, J Barnes, J A Gough, Mrs M E Crosthw aite, Ms K A
Mcleod, Ms A L Fitzgerald, P H Rains, J A Leeney , J J Gough, G L Thorne & J P Bullimore

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 6 03 Jun 25 DOO turf 840 H Tri [   2] Ms G Cartw right -- -- Moana Gold 0:53.74 (23.33) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 6 03 Jul 25 DOO turf 1000 S Tri [   1] Ms G Cartw right -- -- Ninjitzou 1:00.07 (23.73) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 7 10 Feb 26 DOO turf 1000 G Tri [   3] Ms G Cartw right -- -- I Am Louie 1:00.33 (23.27) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 4 24 Feb 26 DOO turf 1000 G Tri [   3] Ms G Cartw right -- -- Wiliamtheconqueror 0:59.35 (22.89) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 9 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1110 S Mdn [   2] Ms G Cartw right 60 $4.4 Sky  Dw eller 1:04.91 (22.86) 2 2 ............¾ ............Handy run

3 KIRKSVILLE
3yo b aus g
Sire: OLE KIRK (AUS)  Dam: KAKAKAKATIE

Trainer: P W Webster Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

3 of 10 17 Sep 25 BED turf 1100 S Mdn [   6] L Nolen 57 $14 Serinda 1:04.72 (23.39) 5 4 ............¾ ............Solid effort

7 of 7 03 Oct 25 MOV turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] Luke Cartw right 58 $14 St Edw ard 1:11.51 (23.30) 4 4 ..........6¼ .............No excuse

7 of 10 01 Feb 26 SAL turf 1200 G Mdn [   3] L Nolen 59 $5 Lov ey amore 1:10.44 (23.57) 2 1 ..........5¼ .............No excuse

3 of 7 16 Mar 26 TWI turf 925 G Tri [   2] Jake Molloy -- -- Past Midnight 0:55.32 (23.55) -- -- ..........7¾ .........Barrier Trial.

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 452472 IGOTMYMINDONYOU 58.5 3 J FRANKLIN 2 NICK KEAL 4 G AUS -- 9-0-3-0 $22,435 3-0-2-0
2 4 OSCAR 58.5 6 -- L GOUGH 4 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $2,000 0-0-0-0
3 377 KIRKSVILLE 57.5 8 -- P W WEBSTER 3 G AUS -- 3-0-0-1 $5,875 0-0-0-0
4 23 REWRITE 57.5 7 D L TURNER M FREEDMAN 3 C AUS -- 2-0-1-1 $11,350 1-0-1-0
5 76342 ARISTOCRATIC GIRL 56.5 1 MS G CARTWRIGHT L GOUGH 5 M AUS -- 5-0-1-1 $13,700 2-0-0-1
6 793625 FROTHSAY 56.5 5 M RODD S DWYER 4 M AUS -- 8-0-1-2 $20,950 1-0-0-0
7 4 DESANTO 55.5 4 T MARSHALL J MASON 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $2,000 0-0-0-0
8 49808 EUPHORIC MISS 55.5 2 MS C BELLAMY 3 D FORSTER 3 F AUS -- 5-0-0-0 $3,950 0-0-0-0

AUD 22,435

AUD 2,000

AUD 5,875

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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4 REWRITE
3yo br/bl aus c
Sire: WRITTEN TYCOON (AUS)  Dam: FALLACY

Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D L Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Wingspan Bloodstock, TFI, G M Funnell, Widden Stud Pty  Ltd, Bundarra Breeding and Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: T E Kennedy ), Torry burn Stud (Mgr: B J Cornish), Sledmere Stud,
G1G Colts & Breeding Pty  Ltd, McDonnell Thoroughbreds, Miss S Kaur, Coco's Crew , Fortune

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 26 Sep 25 RAN turf 745 G Tri [   6] Tommy  Berry -- -- Margin Call 0:44.53 (22.24) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 8 07 Oct 25 RAN turf 740 G Tri [   7] Tommy  Berry -- -- Purple Rose 0:44.28 (22.45) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 7 16 Oct 25 HAW turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] Tommy  Berry 59 $4 Triple Play 0:57.82 (22.15) 2 3 ............¾ ................Nice run

3 of 8 04 Nov  25 KEG turf 1200 G Mdn [   7] K S Latham 58.5 $5.5 Gulu Gogo 1:11.66 (23.09) 2 2 ............½ ............Solid effort

2 of 7 24 Feb 26 HAW turf 800 G Tri [   4] K S Latham -- -- The Magnet 0:47.84 (22.19) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 ARISTOCRATIC GIRL
5yo gr/br aus m
Sire: TOP ECHELON (AUS)  Dam: DAN'S PRINCESS

Trainer: L Gough Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: J E Healy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 03 Aug 25 SUN turf 1000 S Mdn [ 11] Ms G Cartw right 57.5 $8 Podium Star 0:58.85 (23.45) 2 3 ........10½ .............No excuse

6 of 8 02 Jan 26 KIY turf 800 S Mdn [   8] Ms G Cartw right 56.5 $8 Street Dazzler 0:46.13 (22.43) 3 3 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

3 of 10 28 Jan 26 EAF turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] Montana Philpot 53.5 $151 Jungle Warrior 0:57.51 (22.31) 4 2 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

4 of 9 11 Feb 26 DOO turf 1110 S Mdn [   4] Ms G Cartw right 56.5 $26 Meadow brook 1:04.86 (22.71) 2 2 ..........1½ ............Handy run

2 of 9 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1110 S Mdn [   7] Montana Philpot 54 $8 Sky  Dw eller 1:04.91 (22.86) 6 5 ........Lnk ................Nice run

6 FROTHSAY
4yo b aus m
Sire: ROTHESAY (AUS)  Dam: DUTCH TREAT

Trainer: S Dwyer Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Rodd WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: --

Owner: D A Watson, K R Gee, A Sheppard, T R Edge-Williams, M A Low e, G J Walsh, E W Gav el, D Gee & R Cagney

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 11 16 Jul 25 DOO turf 1200 G Mdn [ 10] Ky le Wilson-Tay lor 56 $41 Av ior 1:10.98 (23.52) 9 10 ..........4½ ...............No show

3 of 8 25 Jul 25 SUN turf 1200 S Mdn [   6] Ky le Wilson-Tay lor 57 $11 Ninjitzou 1:12.44 (23.26) 4 4 ..........3¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 15 15 Aug 25 SUN turf 1400 S Mdn [ 12] Ky le Wilson-Tay lor 56 $17 Wow zino 1:26.08 (24.01) 7 5 ..........3½ ........Every chance

2 of 10 05 Sep 25 SUN turf 1400 S Mdn [   2] Cejay  Graham 56.5 $7 Busker 1:26.31 (24.20) 3 3 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

5 of 12 26 Sep 25 SUN turf 1600 S Mdn [   2] Cejay  Graham 56.5 $2.9 Castello Grande 1:38.71 (23.81) 7 5 ..........4½ .............Fair effort

AUD 11,350

AUD 13,700

AUD 20,950
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7 DESANTO
3yo ch aus f
Sire: ALL TOO HARD (AUS)  Dam: MRS GARDENIA

Trainer: J Mason Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Sheralee Racing (Mgr: M P Sherrin)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 6 11 Nov  25 SCI turf 1000 G Tri [   2] Cejay  Graham -- -- Cirque De La Vie 1:01.04 (23.97) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 9 19 Nov  25 DOO turf 1200 G Mdn [   7] Cejay  Graham 56 $13 Jin Sheng 1:09.64 (22.39) 3 2 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

1 of 6 05 Mar 26 SCI turf 850 H Tri [   6] Tay lor Marshall -- -- Solv ent 0:53.00 (23.55) -- -- ..........6¼ .........Barrier Trial.

8 EUPHORIC MISS
3yo b aus f
Sire: YES YES YES (AUS)  Dam: PARAPHERNALIA

Trainer: D Forster Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: J S Alpar, Mrs M Alpar, SMBC (Mgr: W R Ly nch), D P Clarke, Mrs J S Clarke, C R Groom, D J P Hollett, Ms C Mellish, A J Milne, j Mangan, Mrs M L Formann & Ms K
Malley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 02 May  25 WAW turf 800 G Mdn [   5] Damien Thornton 56 $5.5 Worthy  Enuff 0:46.24 (21.99) 3 3 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

9 of 11 21 May  25 IPS turf 1200 H Mdn [ 10] S T Collett 56.5 $31 Brutal Glory 1:12.58 (23.98) 1 2 ..........6¼ ...............No show

8 of 10 04 Jun 25 DOO turf 1110 S Mdn [   6] S T Collett 56 $101 Certified Copy 1:06.24 (24.14) 8 8 ..........8¾ ...........Well beaten

10 of 10 25 Feb 26 DOO turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] D Moor 57 $71 Marunouchi 1:09.90 (23.08) 7 9 ........10¼ ..............Well back

8 of 9 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1110 S Mdn [   1] Tay lor Marshall 54 $51 Sky  Dw eller 1:04.91 (22.86) 1 1 ..........9½ ...........Well beaten

AUD 2,000

AUD 3,950
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R2
25 Mar 2026 | EAGLE FARM
SOUTHS SPORTS CLUB MDN PLATE
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD40,000

11:34 AM

1 ALIQUAM
3yo b aus f
Sire: TAGALOA (AUS)  Dam: SO FOXY

Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Mallyon WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss C M Birchley , Ms K L Watson, L Ware, S W Ware, L A Watson, S R Houston, P Bay o, R Brow n, T K Brow n, C Turner, P Kehoe, D Spoto, A M Pow ell, D C Dobe, Ms R
E Dale, J W McInally , J T McKinnon, Aliquam Sy ndications (Mgr: WJ Birchley ) & D R Houston

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 25 Jan 25 SUN turf 1000 S Open [   2] S Rutledge 55.5 $21 Shaggy 0:58.79 (23.07) 6 7 ...........10 ............Handy run

12 of 15 13 Jul 25 SUN turf 1000 G Mdn [   3] Justin P Stanley 56 $13 Gozo 0:58.99 (23.00) 11 15 ........13¼ ...........Well beaten

6 of 10 03 Aug 25 SUN turf 1200 S Mdn [   4] Luke Dempsey 56 $81 Statement Of Truth 1:12.45 (23.95) 6 6 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

13 of 14 14 Sep 25 SUN turf 1300 S Mdn [   8] D Moor 54 $21 Dukedom 1:19.08 (23.83) 13 14 ..........9¼ ................Poor run

3 of 5 01 Feb 26 SUN turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] Leah Marty n 52 $16 Unfaithful 0:57.53 (22.18) 5 3 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

2 BEFORE THIS WORLD
3yo b aus f
Sire: DUBIOUS (AUS)  Dam: SIDE DEAL

Trainer: John Thomas Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: G A Miller

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

4 of 4 09 Dec 25 SCI turf 850 S Tri [   1] Tiffani Brooker -- -- Snitzstream 0:52.47 (23.52) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 4 24 Feb 26 GAT turf 860 G Tri [   3] Hannah Richardson -- -- Tosen Sabi 0:52.08 (22.31) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 9 06 Mar 26 IPS turf 800 S Mdn [   1] Hannah Richardson 56 $31 Worthy 0:45.19 (21.95) 7 7 ..........7¾ .............No excuse

3 BOOZIE MISS
3yo br aus f
Sire: SPIRIT OF BOOM (AUS)  Dam: RENAISSANCE

Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Graham WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs G A B McAlpine, S C Mcalpine, R W Raff, Mrs A Raff, Mrs W Garv ie & J J Garv ie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 5 09 Sep 25 DOO turf 1000 G Tri [   3] Emily  Lang -- -- Prince Pier 1:00.18 (23.99) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 9 01 Oct 25 EAF turf 1000 G Mdn [   1] Emily  Lang 58 $6 Making New s 0:57.76 (22.26) 1 1 .............1 ............Solid effort

3 of 7 10 Feb 26 DOO turf 1000 G Tri [   5] Cejay  Graham -- -- Rum And Kirk 1:00.72 (23.54) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 10 25 Feb 26 DOO turf 1110 G Mdn [   8] Cejay  Graham 56 $13 Strike Weapon 1:04.43 (22.90) 5 8 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten

5 of 7 17 Mar 26 DOO turf 1000 G Tri [   6] Emily  Lang -- -- La Bella Boom 1:00.09 (23.25) -- -- ..........3¼ .........Barrier Trial.

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 040603 ALIQUAM 58 4 A MALLYON L F BIRCHLEY 3 F AUS -- 6-0-0-1 $7,300 1-0-0-0
2 7 BEFORE THIS WORLD 58 1 MS H RICHARDSON JOHN THOMAS 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $500 0-0-0-0
3 38 BOOZIE MISS 58 6 C GRAHAM T J GOLLAN 3 F AUS -- 2-0-0-1 $6,650 0-0-0-0
4 363524 CERETTI 58 5 B THOMPSON T J GOLLAN 3 F AUS -- 6-0-1-2 $15,300 1-0-0-0
5 536 MERCATELLO 58 2 A JONES T J GOLLAN 3 F AUS -- 3-0-0-1 $5,600 0-0-0-0
6 3645 PEARLS IN JUNE 58 9 DAMIEN BOCHE B J SMITH 3 F AUS -- 4-0-0-1 $9,450 2-0-0-1
7 209073 PRONTO PERCY 58 3 MS F SANDKUHL 3 D MURPHY 3 F AUS -- 13-0-1-2 $26,425 4-0-1-0
8 RUSSIAN TEMPEST 58 11 MARTIN HARLEY C & C MUNCE 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
9 SEA VOYAGE 58 7 T MARSHALL G DUNCAN 3 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0

10 8 TOO MUCH CHILLI 58 10 MS T BROOKER J R BAYLISS 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $800 1-0-0-0
11 640476 YAKITORI 58 8 J BAYLISS S KENDRICK 3 F AUS -- 6-0-0-0 $5,000 1-0-0-0

AUD 7,300

AUD 500

AUD 6,650

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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4 CERETTI
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: UNITE AND CONQUER (AUS)  Dam: FASHION MODEL

Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Thompson WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --

Owner: Strong Bloodstock (Mgr: B Armstrong), Holly mount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom), J Boy le, A Boy le, I S Gabriel, B Gibbon, R J Knuppe, R A Low e, N Macdonald, K Munroe, D
Nelson, Mrs T Potter, T l Triffitt, Mrs S Boy le, C Bougoure, J T Greensill, Mrs A L Clifford

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 30 Jul 25 DOO turf 1200 S Mdn [   4] A Mally on 56 $15 Effortless Win 1:11.10 (23.65) 3 3 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

3 of 9 27 Dec 25 GCO turf 1000 S Mdn [   9] Leah Marty n 53 $6 Brutal Miss 0:57.49 (22.60) 4 4 .............2 ............Solid effort

5 of 10 28 Jan 26 EAF turf 1000 G Mdn [   8] Angela Jones 55 $8 Jungle Warrior 0:57.51 (22.31) 7 10 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

2 of 11 12 Feb 26 IPS turf 1350 G Mdn [   1] Cejay  Graham 55.5 $5 Chev allum 1:20.15 (24.01) 3 4 ............½ ................Nice run

4 of 6 06 Mar 26 IPS turf 1350 S Mdn [   4] Angela Jones 55.5 $2.7 Miss Adrift 1:20.19 (23.70) 4 3 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

5 MERCATELLO
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: MADOTTI

Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Jones WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Glenlogan Park (Mgr: J M Haseler)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 5 15 Dec 25 DOO turf 1000 S Tri [   4] Emily  Lang -- -- Spanish Treasure 0:59.20 (22.89) -- -- .............6 .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 6 12 Jan 26 DOO turf 1000 S Tri [   3] Emily  Lang -- -- Blue White Blue 0:59.84 (23.17) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 9 28 Jan 26 EAF turf 1000 G Mdn [   4] Emily  Lang 57.5 $3.3 Cry pto Miss 0:57.55 (22.25) 4 3 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

3 of 10 25 Feb 26 DOO turf 1110 G Mdn [   3] Emily  Lang 56 $9.5 Strike Weapon 1:04.43 (22.90) 2 2 ..........3¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 9 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1110 S Mdn [   5] Angela Jones 56.5 $6.5 Sky  Dw eller 1:04.91 (22.86) 5 6 ..........2¼ ........Every chance

6 PEARLS IN JUNE
3yo br aus f
Sire: JUNGLE CAT (IRE)  Dam: ROMAN DOLL

Trainer: B J Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Damien Boche WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: N J B Anderson & Ms A M Walmsley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 10 27 Aug 25 DOO turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] Luke Dempsey 58 $14 Boomshanka 1:10.42 (23.49) 9 9 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

4 of 13 06 Sep 25 GCO turf 1400 S Mdn [   6] Anthony  Allen 56 $2.1 I'lltelly outonight 1:23.75 (23.38) 3 3 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

7 of 8 10 Feb 26 DOO turf 840 G Tri [   6] Boris Thornton -- -- Encry pted Feeling 0:50.40 (22.43) -- -- ..........8¼ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 5 24 Feb 26 DOO turf 1000 G Tri [   3] Damien Boche -- -- Chantilly 1:00.67 (23.64) -- -- ...........nk .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 9 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1110 S Mdn [   6] Damien Boche 56 $7.5 Sky  Dw eller 1:04.91 (22.86) 8 8 ..........1½ .............Fair effort

7 PRONTO PERCY
3yo b aus f
Sire: BETTER THAN READY (AUS)  Dam: BELLA VEDERA

Trainer: D Murphy Barrier: 3 Total: 13-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: T R Neale, Walsh Bloodstock (Mgr: C P Walsh), W Tallis, L J Ham & G J Tallis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 13 14 Dec 25 SUN turf 1200 G Mdn [   1] Ms G Cartw right 55.5 $19 Dialidae 1:11.06 (23.21) 3 5 ...........17 ...........Not sighted

9 of 13 27 Dec 25 GCO turf 1400 S Mdn [   8] Montana Philpot 54 $101 Valouri 1:24.20 (23.63) 12 11 ..........6¾ ...............No show

11 of 12 24 Jan 26 SUN turf 1200 G Open [ 11] Montana Philpot 49 $301 Mrs Goldberg 1:10.84 (23.21) 5 5 ..........8¾ ...........Not sighted

7 of 12 18 Feb 26 EAF turf 1400 S Mdn [   4] Ms G Cartw right 56 $151 My thology 1:23.99 (23.77) 7 9 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

3 of 5 08 Mar 26 SPT aw t 1100 G Mdn [   2] Ms G Cartw right 56 $7.5 Spies On 1:05.75 (24.17) 4 3 ..........5¾ ............Solid effort

AUD 15,300

AUD 5,600

AUD 9,450

AUD 26,425
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8 RUSSIAN TEMPEST
3yo br aus f
Sire: RUSSIAN REVOLUTION (AUS)  Dam: OCEAN TEMPEST

Trainer: C & C Munce Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Martin Harley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Gooree Stud (Mgr: Mrs J Tioseco)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

2 of 7 21 Nov  25 GCO turf 1000 S Tri [   4] Justin Hux table -- -- Ballistic Star 0:58.39 (23.39) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 7 24 Feb 26 GCO turf 850 S Tri [   1] Benjamin Osmond -- -- Drinkw ater 0:49.28 (22.61) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 6 17 Mar 26 DOO turf 1000 G Tri [   4] Martin Harley -- -- Gram 0:59.91 (23.37) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

9 SEA VOYAGE
3yo b aus f
Sire: DRACARYS (AUS)  Dam: SEA MARVISTA

Trainer: G Duncan Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: B Sty les, W J Sty les, Mrs J Sty les, Mrs W M Duncan, M Cutts, P C Martin, G D Roberts, G P Carmichael, M T Casey , S F Remedios, S Remedios, K L Fisher & Mrs G F
Fisher

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 6 03 Feb 26 SCI turf 850 G Tri [   4] Corey  Sutherland -- -- Windigo 0:53.62 (24.89) -- -- ..........4¼ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 6 05 Mar 26 SCI turf 850 H Tri [   3] Corey  Sutherland -- -- Desanto 0:53.00 (23.55) -- -- ........12¾ .........Barrier Trial.

10 TOO MUCH CHILLI
3yo br aus f
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: FABULOUS FRAN

Trainer: J R Bayliss Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Brooker WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: R S Campbell, J Bay liss, M J Baker, Ms J C Ellis, G J Jones & M J Ry an

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

5 of 6 20 Nov  25 DGN turf 1050 S Tri [   5] H Van Der Hov en -- -- Dragon Link 1:00.12 (22.75) -- -- ..........8¼ .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 10 03 Dec 25 IPS turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] Montana Philpot 53.5 $71 Lebanese 1:11.27 (23.25) 9 9 ..........4¼ ...........Well beaten

11 YAKITORI
3yo b aus f
Sire: SNITZEL (AUS)  Dam: HIMIKO

Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Bayliss WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Wessel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C J Wessel), S D Armstrong, Ridgmont (Mgr: M Cunningham), Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate), G D Althaus, K Lindsay , M A McLean, Mrs T
Kendrick, I J Corazzol & C W Macleod

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 10 30 Aug 25 GCO turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] L P Rolls 57.5 $6 Solidude 0:58.95 (23.25) 5 6 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

14 of 15 14 Sep 25 SUN turf 1000 S Mdn [   4] Ky le Wilson-Tay lor 58 $16 Spirit Of Barty 0:58.71 (23.07) 9 7 ..........8¼ ..............Well back

4 of 8 03 Oct 25 SUN turf 1000 G Mdn [   6] Jake Bay liss 55.5 $11 Hurricane Lu 0:58.52 (22.55) 7 6 .............5 ............Handy run

7 of 9 24 Oct 25 SUN turf 1200 G Mdn [   4] D Moor 55 $8.5 Take Achance On Me 1:12.48 (23.82) 4 6 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

6 of 7 13 Mar 26 SUN turf 1000 H Mdn [   2] Ben Thompson 58 $9 Elusiv e Domina 1:00.35 (23.42) 5 4 ..........5½ ........Every chance

AUD 0

AUD 0

AUD 800

AUD 5,000

PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 MAR 2026

6



R3
25 Mar 2026 | EAGLE FARM
LADBROKES PUNTER ASSIST MDN PLATE
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD40,000

12:09 PM

1 ABLESHEEBA
3yo b aus g
Sire: MAGNA GRECIA (IRE)  Dam: BENE FORTUNA

Trainer: J W Healy Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Brooker WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: W R Glenn, W Birrell, W J Noonan & Mrs J M Brilley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

6 of 6 20 Oct 25 BEA turf 1050 S Tri [   2] Tiffani Brooker -- -- Torque To Be Sure 1:05.67 (24.20) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 10 31 Oct 25 IPS turf 1100 S Mdn [   8] Jake Bay liss 56 $61 Ex celoquent 1:03.85 (23.55) 10 9 ..........7¼ .............Fair effort

10 of 10 19 Nov  25 DOO turf 1350 G Mdn [   6] Jake Bay liss 58.5 $41 Barrelling 1:19.49 (22.67) 7 8 .............6 ..............Well back

6 of 11 03 Dec 25 IPS turf 1350 G Mdn [   2] Boris Thornton 58 $51 Toby 's Trusty 1:21.08 (23.10) 3 3 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

2 DELICIOUS DEREK
3yo b aus g
Sire: THE AUTUMN SUN (AUS)  Dam: TIGHT ROPES

Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K W-Taylor WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Hermitage (Mgr: Ms S M Clarke)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 7 24 Jun 25 WYO turf 1350 S Mdn [   4] Braith Nock 54.5 $21 Champagne Hero 1:19.36 (23.23) 3 3 ..........8½ ........Every chance

2 of 6 16 Jan 26 CAN turf 1250 S Mdn [   3] Zac Lloy d 57 $26 Ex tra Heights 1:13.80 (24.07) 6 3 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

6 of 6 26 Jan 26 WAF turf 1400 G Mdn [   5] Tommy  Berry 57.5 $12 Let's Go Barbie 1:24.91 (23.03) 2 4 ..........8¾ ........Every chance

4 of 7 25 Feb 26 DOO turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] Ben Thompson 57 $4.8 Black Assassin 1:10.88 (23.14) 5 7 .............1 ............Handy run

6 of 8 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1350 S Mdn [   3] Ben Thompson 57.5 $11 Wiliamtheconqueror 1:20.00 (22.96) 5 5 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

3 ELNAJEEB
3yo b aus g
Sire: FARNAN (AUS)  Dam: ROOBEENA

Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Thompson WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --

Owner: Embrook Thoroughbreds Pty  Ltd (Mgr: L R Langbecker)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

4 of 7 12 Jan 26 DOO turf 1000 S Tri [   2] Emily  Lang -- -- Yaranga 1:00.53 (23.43) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 9 28 Jan 26 EAF turf 1000 G Mdn [   9] Angela Jones 59.5 $18 Cry pto Miss 0:57.55 (22.25) 9 9 ..........6½ .............No excuse

4 of 9 21 Feb 26 GCO turf 1200 G Mdn [   3] Bella Youngberry 57.5 $12 Fasv ara 1:11.12 (23.41) 3 3 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

3 of 9 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1110 S Mdn [   4] Ry an Maloney 58 $19 Sky  Dw eller 1:04.91 (22.86) 4 4 ............½ ............Solid effort

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 506 ABLESHEEBA 58 8 MS T BROOKER J W HEALY 3 G AUS -- 3-0-0-0 $2,600 0-0-0-0
2 862646 DELICIOUS DEREK 58 1 K W-TAYLOR C WALLER 3 G AUS -- 6-0-1-0 $18,925 1-0-0-0
3 743 ELNAJEEB 58 6 B THOMPSON T J GOLLAN 3 G AUS -- 3-0-0-1 $6,000 1-0-0-0
4 279 KING COBAMA 58 7 D L TURNER M FREEDMAN 3 G AUS -- 3-0-1-0 $9,900 2-0-1-0
5 4 MR HILTON 58 4 M MURPHY J TOWNSEND 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $1,050 0-0-0-0
6 2 PEANUTS 58 3 T MARSHALL G DUNCAN 3 G AUS -- 1-0-1-0 $8,300 0-0-0-0
7 4 POWER AND WAR 58 2 B THORNTON B AINSWORTH 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $1,600 0-0-0-0
8 847647 SILVER SPOON 58 5 C GRAHAM K SCHWEIDA 3 G AUS -- 7-0-0-0 $9,175 3-0-0-0
9 277543 SPOILT ROTTEN 58 10 A JONES MICHAEL NOLAN 3 G AUS -- 10-0-4-1 $40,525 4-0-1-1

10 7 WRITTEN REALITY 58 9 J FRANKLIN 2 HEINRICH/RODGERS 3 C AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $500 0-0-0-0

AUD 2,600

AUD 18,925

AUD 6,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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4 KING COBAMA
3yo b aus g
Sire: ALABAMA EXPRESS (AUS)  Dam: COCO BACI

Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D L Turner WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: D P Azzopardi, F Ry an, N Lov ell, J R Smith, T Freeman, R Della Piana, S Sw ann, R K Ry croft, J Ballard, D Jones, K J Langdon, R D Hy ne, R T McIlw ain, D J Green,
Wedged Tail Racing (Mgr: Ms F C Dunn), Mrs R J Wallis, M W Morgan, Dream Thoroughbreds Coco (Mg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 09 Sep 25 GCO turf 1000 S Tri [   2] Jace Mcmurray -- -- On Point Pix ie 0:58.30 (23.75) -- -- .............1 .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 10 28 Sep 25 SUN turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Jace Mcmurray 56.5 $10 Ten Lov es 1:12.07 (23.78) 6 6 ...........nk ................Nice run

7 of 10 15 Oct 25 DOO turf 1200 G Mdn [ 10] Jace Mcmurray 57 $11 Brav e Monarch 1:09.74 (22.48) 7 9 ..........7¾ .............No excuse

9 of 10 12 Nov  25 EAF turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] Damien Thornton 59.5 $12 State Opera 1:24.08 (23.34) 1 1 .............7 ...............No show

6 of 7 24 Feb 26 GCO turf 850 S Tri [   2] Boris Thornton -- -- Drinkw ater 0:49.28 (22.61) -- -- ..........3½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 MR HILTON
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: ENCRYPTION (AUS)  Dam: MRS BOUQUET

Trainer: J Townsend Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Murphy WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M D Sims

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

1 of 7 30 Dec 25 GCO turf 850 S Tri [   2] Samantha Pointon -- -- Drumshanbo 0:50.72 (23.07) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 6 12 Jan 26 BEA turf 900 S Tri [   6] D Peisley -- -- Miss Mclaren 0:53.62 (23.23) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 12 25 Jan 26 GAT turf 1100 G Mdn [   9] Michael Murphy 58 $12 Captain Bull 1:04.26 (23.61) 1 3 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

2 of 7 19 Mar 26 BEA turf 1050 G Tri [   5] Jake Bay liss -- -- Mildura Lad 1:03.77 (24.05) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

6 PEANUTS
3yo ch aus g
Sire: DRACARYS (AUS)  Dam: DEMARCATION

Trainer: G Duncan Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: S E Ennis, M My les, J R Mitchell, W F Hamer, R P Liv ett & L J Dav idson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

5 of 6 06 Jan 26 SCI turf 850 S Tri [   3] Leah Marty n -- -- Wildkat Jack 0:53.26 (24.69) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 8 03 Feb 26 SCI turf 1000 G Tri [   3] Corey  Sutherland -- -- Cry ption's Desire 1:01.24 (24.22) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 5 08 Mar 26 SPT aw t 1100 G Mdn [   1] Corey  Sutherland 56.5 $3.8 Spies On 1:05.75 (24.17) 2 4 .............5 ................Nice run

7 POWER AND WAR
3yo b aus g
Sire: RUSSIAN REVOLUTION (AUS)  Dam: TENACIOUS

Trainer: B Ainsworth Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Thornton WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M P Parnis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 25 Sep 25 BEA turf 900 G Tri [   3] Brooke Ainsw orth -- -- Sy nergy  In Action 0:53.26 (23.17) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 7 27 Jan 26 GCO turf 1000 G Tri [   7] Brooke Ainsw orth -- -- Token Of Barty 0:57.77 (22.95) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 5 12 Feb 26 BEA turf 1050 S Tri [   1] Brooke Ainsw orth -- -- Isti Star 1:04.45 (24.35) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 7 24 Feb 26 GCO turf 1000 S Tri [   1] Brooke Ainsw orth -- -- Written Reality 0:58.65 (23.54) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 9 07 Mar 26 GCO turf 1100 S Mdn [   2] Brooke Ainsw orth 58 $7 Boss Mode 1:03.87 (22.46) 4 4 ..........4¾ ............Handy run

AUD 9,900

AUD 1,050

AUD 8,300

AUD 1,600
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8 SILVER SPOON
3yo gr/b aus g
Sire: KING'S LEGACY (AUS)  Dam: SILVER SPIRIT

Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Graham WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Wilrace Pty  Ltd (Mgr: D G Wilson), Miss G I Solomon-Innes, K M Schw eida, M A Tobin, A K Voller, J C Simpson, C J Ray mont, S P Flanigan & J D H Maclean

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 29 Aug 25 IPS turf 1200 G Mdn [   7] H Van Der Hov en 56 $7.5 Meldubious 1:10.99 (24.07) 7 5 ..........6¼ ............Handy run

7 of 9 10 Sep 25 IPS turf 1350 G Mdn [   3] Cejay  Graham 56 $11 Kickuphigh 1:21.09 (24.69) 3 3 ..........2¾ .............No excuse

6 of 12 21 Sep 25 SUN turf 1600 G Mdn [   5] Angela Jones 58 $4 Contingency 1:37.75 (24.31) 7 8 .............5 ........Every chance

4 of 9 01 Oct 25 EAF turf 1200 G Mdn [   1] Emily  Lang 55.5 $6 What Artists Do 1:11.40 (23.28) 4 2 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

7 of 9 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1110 S Mdn [   9] Cejay  Graham 56.5 $20 Sky  Dw eller 1:04.91 (22.86) 3 3 ..........5½ .............No excuse

9 SPOILT ROTTEN
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: SPIRIT OF BOOM (AUS)  Dam: INDULGENT

Trainer: Michael Nolan Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Jones WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs V E McNeilly , Ms S McNeilly , Ms S L McNeilly , Mrs S Bow y er, Mrs L N Edw ards, Miss C J Moore, Miss R B Moore & Ms E Kohncke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 27 Sep 25 TOO turf 1200 G Open [   6] D Moor 57 $31 Cry ptolini 1:12.11 (24.41) 9 9 .............9 .............No excuse

7 of 12 25 Jan 26 GAT turf 1100 G Mdn [   4] Ms G Cartw right 58 $3.1 Captain Bull 1:04.26 (23.61) 3 5 ..........8½ .............No excuse

5 of 10 14 Feb 26 TOO turf 1050 H Mdn [   9] K Yoshida 58 $8.5 Ladies Ocean Run 1:04.78 (25.82) 1 6 ..........8¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 11 28 Feb 26 TOO turf 1200 G Mdn [ 10] Ms K Lenton 56 $10 Brav e Horatius 1:12.21 (24.81) 2 2 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

3 of 10 14 Mar 26 TOO turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] Oliv ia Kendal 57 $4.6 Mister Mighty 1:12.90 (24.82) 1 1 ............¾ ............Solid effort

10 WRITTEN REALITY
3yo b aus c
Sire: WRITTEN BY (AUS)  Dam: CALL ME TILLY

Trainer: Heinrich/Rodgers Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Franklin (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Heinrich Bloodstock New  (Mgr: T C Heinrich)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 4 20 Oct 25 BEA turf 1050 S Tri [   1] Matthew  Palmer -- -- Maritimo 1:03.74 (23.81) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 7 03 Nov  25 GCO turf 1000 S Tri [   7] Matthew  Palmer -- -- Virginia Breezes 0:59.29 (23.71) -- -- .............5 .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 5 12 Feb 26 BEA turf 1050 S Tri [   3] M Rodd -- -- Majestic Louv re 1:06.02 (24.37) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 7 24 Feb 26 GCO turf 1000 S Tri [   6] Jake Bay liss -- -- Pow er And War 0:58.65 (23.54) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 9 07 Mar 26 GCO turf 1100 S Mdn [   5] Boris Thornton 58 $10 Boss Mode 1:03.87 (22.46) 3 3 ..........8¾ .............No excuse

AUD 9,175

AUD 40,525

AUD 500
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R4
25 Mar 2026 | EAGLE FARM
BECOME A BRC MEMBER (BM68)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM68
Prizemoney: AUD38,000

12:44 PM

1 NEVER SAY NAY
7yo b aus g
Sire: NO NAY NEVER (USA)  Dam: CHINA ROAD

Trainer: Phil Bobic Barrier: 3 Total: 20-4-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: O Kendal (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-4-2-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Rev elstone Stud (Mgr: Mrs R A Garrett) & H Garrett

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 10 24 Sep 23 SUN turf 1000 G 4 [   8] Adin Thompson 60 $6 Hakkai Maru 0:57.60 (22.29) 1 2 .............1 ............Handy run

5 of 10 16 Dec 23 EAF turf 1000 S BM70 [   9] A Mally on 61.5 $14 Liquor 0:57.28 (22.19) 10 8 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

7 of 11 30 Nov  24 TOO turf 1000 S BM70 [   2] Zac Sprie 58 $16 Quade 1:00.72 (23.89) 9 10 ..........5½ .............No excuse

5 of 10 28 Dec 24 TOO turf 1000 G BM70 [   9] N Tomizaw a 60.5 $26 Toky o Sins 0:59.56 (23.43) 10 10 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

6 of 6 07 Mar 26 GCO turf 1000 S BM65 [   2] Frederick Larson 63 $16 Tarps 0:57.59 (22.55) 4 4 ..........7¾ ........Every chance

2 AIR WE GO
4yo b aus g
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: PUTTING ON AIRS

Trainer: S Kendrick Barrier: 2 Total: 11-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Franklin (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-1
Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 9-3-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Wessel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C J Wessel), M A McLean & Mrs T Kendrick

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 27 Aug 25 DOO turf 1110 G BM65 [   5] Jag Guthmann-Chester 60.5 $3.3 Mio Sorrento 1:05.18 (23.15) 1 2 ..........1¼ ............Handy run

2 of 5 09 Jan 26 SUN turf 1000 S BM70 [   1] Ben Thompson 58 $2.7 Tonneofgrit 0:57.66 (22.26) 2 2 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

1 of 8 28 Jan 26 EAF turf 1000 G BM65 [   2] Ben Thompson 60.5 $5.5 Apollo Ten 0:57.31 (22.59) 3 3 ............½ ..............Good win

9 of 10 07 Feb 26 DOO turf 1110 G 3 [   1] Ben Thompson 60 $14 Zoubaby 1:03.02 (22.68) 6 8 ..........9¾ ...............No show

6 of 8 18 Feb 26 EAF turf 1000 G BM70 [   5] Ben Thompson 60 $7 Prov ance 0:56.59 (22.01) 6 6 .............7 ........Every chance

3 SAXON KING
6yo br gbr g
Sire: ZOUSTAR (AUS)  Dam: BREVITY

Trainer: Ms C Richardson Barrier: 6 Total: 19-3-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Thornton WT: 60 Good: 14-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: M J Halpin, Ms C L Richardson, G J Horsnell & Mrs S Diffin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 11 30 Jun 25 RAS aw t 1600 G BM70 [   4] Matthew  Cartw right 60 $21 Reset The Jazz 1:36.57 (--.--) 1 2 ..........7¾ ...............No show

8 of 8 24 Oct 25 SCO turf 1100 G BM82 [   4] A Gibbons 60 $91 Cool Storm 1:04.11 (22.99) 7 7 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten

4 of 8 22 Nov  25 GCO turf 1400 S 4 [   2] L P Rolls 58.5 $26 Pasima 1:23.74 (23.29) 5 6 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

3 of 7 10 Dec 25 IPS turf 1666 G 3 [   6] A Mally on 60 $13 Man Of The Tow n 1:41.49 (23.38) 2 2 ..........3¼ ............Solid effort

4 of 4 20 Dec 25 SUN turf 1800 G 5 [   4] Cobi Vitler 56.5 $11 Wirew alker 1:49.11 (24.27) 1 2 ........17¾ ............Handy run

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 245756 NEVER SAY NAY 61.5 3 O KENDAL 3 PHIL BOBIC 7 G AUS 71 20-4-3-3 $127,070 14-4-2-2
2 342196 AIR WE GO 61 2 J FRANKLIN 2 S KENDRICK 4 G AUS 70 11-3-2-1 $79,260 7-2-2-1
3 098434 SAXON KING 60 6 B THORNTON MS C RICHARDSON 6 G GBR 68 19-3-1-3 $119,474 0-0-0-0
4 171133 CABALETTO 58.5 8 C GRAHAM C & C MUNCE 4 M AUS 69 6-3-0-2 $76,700 4-2-0-2
5 621276 MISSILE ONE 58 1 T MARSHALL JACK BRUCE 5 M AUS 68 17-3-4-4 $117,360 8-1-1-3
6 469466 CUSTO 57 4 L DEMPSEY B GENTLE 6 G AUS 62 30-5-3-4 $145,215 17-2-2-2
7 961521 BLAKEMORE AVENUE 56 7 MS T BROOKER J W HEALY 4 M AUS 64 10-3-1-0 $72,600 1-0-1-0
8 587255 ELECTRIC ARROW 55 9 C BAKER 3 K KEMP 5 M AUS 62 29-5-2-2 $121,935 2-0-1-0
9 614071 FOR BETTER 55 5 DAMIEN BOCHE A & R ARCHIBALD 4 M AUS 62 10-2-2-1 $42,850 0-0-0-0

10 21036 IMPACT ZONE 55 10 B THOMPSON MS N MCCALL 3 G AUS 60 5-1-1-1 $38,285 2-0-1-1

AUD 127,070

01/07/23 (998 Days)

AUD 79,260

28/01/26 (56 Days)

AUD 119,474

17/06/23 (1012 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 MAR 2026

10



4 CABALETTO
4yo br aus m
Sire: SPIRIT OF BOOM (AUS)  Dam: CADENCIA

Trainer: C & C Munce Barrier: 8 Total: 6-3-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Graham WT: 58.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-2
Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-2
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Australian Bloodstock, Mrs C T Wilkinson, D A Simpson, J Fernance, I K D'Arcy , A R Trace, A M O'Shea, M Kirchner, Mrs J K Chapman, M Neary , C Mckee, V T Germano
J A St John, J Munro, J Gauci, S A Ellis, Semmens Clan, Thirsty  Shamrocks, Cadencia & Mrs D H

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 10 06 Jun 25 IPS turf 1100 S 1 [   9] Justin Hux table 58 $3.1 Glass Of Rose 1:05.79 (24.51) 1 1 ..........5½ .............No excuse

1 of 10 06 Oct 25 TOO turf 1000 G 1 [   6] Justin Hux table 58 $3.2 Zarippa 1:00.35 (24.19) 1 1 .............2 ..............Good win

1 of 6 22 Oct 25 EAF turf 1000 G 3 [   3] Justin Hux table 56.5 $2.5 Dream Smart 0:57.02 (22.01) 1 1 ............½ ..............Good win

3 of 7 04 Nov  25 EAF turf 1000 S BM68 [   2] Tahlia Fenlon 56.5 $5.5 Balance The Books 0:57.18 (22.09) 1 1 .............3 ............Solid effort

3 of 7 28 Feb 26 EAF turf 1000 S 3 [   5] Cejay  Graham 58 $3.5 Galactic Star 0:58.31 (23.03) 2 2 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

5 MISSILE ONE
5yo b aus m
Sire: SMART MISSILE (AUS)  Dam: BETTER BE THE ONE

Trainer: Jack Bruce Barrier: 1 Total: 17-3-4-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 58 Good: 10-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-3
J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 13-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Grand Sy ndicates Orchid (Mgr: P V Morley )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 06 Apr 25 SUN turf 1200 H 3 [   6] Tay lor Marshall 55.5 $3.8 Oberoi Princess 1:12.38 (23.07) 2 2 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 14 03 May  25 SUN turf 1000 S BM62 [ 12] Jaden Lloy d 59 $3.8 Zouthur 0:58.69 (23.21) 6 7 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 of 5 25 May  25 SUN turf 1000 S 3 [   5] Jaden Lloy d 57 $4.4 Taltarni Fields 0:59.19 (22.67) 5 4 .............1 ................Nice run

7 of 15 08 Jun 25 SUN turf 1000 S BM75 [   8] Jaden Lloy d 55 $13 King Yoshi 0:58.78 (23.15) 8 8 ..........1½ .............No excuse

6 of 9 21 Jun 25 GCO turf 1200 H BM75 [   4] Leah Marty n 51.5 $7.5 Sultry  Siren 1:12.58 (24.45) 6 6 ..........1¼ ........Every chance

6 CUSTO
6yo b aus g
Sire: DEEP FIELD (AUS)  Dam: DIVYA

Trainer: B Gentle Barrier: 4 Total: 30-5-3-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Dempsey WT: 57 Good: 18-2-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 7-3-2-1 58+kg: 20-3-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-2-2
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: B Gentle

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 31 Jan 26 EAF turf 1000 G BM70 [   7] Corey  Sutherland 55.5 $101 Larado 0:56.41 (21.78) 7 7 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

9 of 10 07 Feb 26 GCP aw t 1150 G BM65 [   6] J P Morris 60.5 $14 King Of Minto 1:07.23 (23.55) 10 10 ........16¼ ...............No show

4 of 8 12 Feb 26 IPS turf 1100 G 5 [   7] Cejay  Graham 55 $14 Brav ely 1:03.03 (23.07) 8 8 ..........4¼ ............Handy run

6 of 8 22 Feb 26 SUN turf 1200 G BM68 [   8] Cejay  Graham 57.5 $26 Midnight Drifter 1:11.86 (23.04) 8 7 ..........4½ ........Every chance

6 of 7 26 Feb 26 IPS turf 1350 G 6 [   3] Cejay  Graham 58.5 $51 Liberty  Steps 1:19.47 (23.61) 6 6 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

7 BLAKEMORE AVENUE
4yo b aus m
Sire: PIERATA (AUS)  Dam: LOPARTEGA

Trainer: J W Healy Barrier: 7 Total: 10-3-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Brooker WT: 56 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms L C Healy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 10 Jul 25 GAT turf 1400 G BM60 [   7] Damien Thornton 57 $9 Heav enly  Lov e 1:23.38 (23.84) 3 3 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

1 of 8 31 Dec 25 BEA turf 1200 G OB60 [   3] Tiffani Brooker 56.5 $5 I'lltelly ouso 1:10.46 (23.15) 2 2 ............¾ ..............Good win

5 of 12 25 Jan 26 GAT turf 1400 G BM60 [   6] Tiffani Brooker 57.5 $4.8 Son Of Beebee 1:23.82 (24.29) 3 2 .............1 .............Fair effort

2 of 7 28 Feb 26 GCO turf 1000 H OB60 [   6] Tiffani Brooker 57.5 $10 In No Doubt 0:58.87 (23.38) 7 6 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 8 13 Mar 26 SUN turf 1100 H 2 [   5] Tiffani Brooker 55.5 $12 A Touch From Fay t 1:06.34 (23.15) 2 2 .............4 ..............Good win

AUD 76,700

22/10/25 (154 Days)

AUD 117,360

03/05/25 (326 Days)

AUD 145,215

11/08/24 (591 Days)

AUD 72,600

13/03/26 (12 Days)
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8 ELECTRIC ARROW
5yo ch aus m
Sire: GOLDEN ARCHER (AUS)  Dam: HEART'N SOUL

Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 9 Total: 29-5-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Baker (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 22-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 7-2-0-1 Turf: 28-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J J Kalinow ski, B M Bambling, Mrs A Saunders, S R Kalinow ski, D B Kalinow ski, B A Hackett, M Meesen, L Clipperton, Ms M Wood, C P Kalinow ski, R J Hill, P A
Kalinow ski, Mrs M Kalinow ski, B B Kalinow ski, Mrs S M King, J S Lansdow n & Miss K A Milsom

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 10 06 Sep 25 TOO turf 1300 G BM62 [   9] Oliv ia Kendal 56.5 $5 Hell And Back 1:19.41 (23.63) 5 5 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten

7 of 8 17 Sep 25 DOO turf 1200 G BM65 [   7] Chelsea Baker 55.5 $41 Iv y  Dex stress 1:10.43 (22.89) 7 8 .............2 .............No excuse

2 of 8 27 Sep 25 TOO turf 1200 G BM78 [   4] Emily  Lang 52.5 $13 Hidden Melody 1:12.03 (24.45) 6 6 ............¾ ................Nice run

5 of 9 15 Oct 25 DOO turf 1350 G 5 [   2] Madeleine Wishart 54 $31 Kodiak 1:20.32 (22.50) 5 5 .............3 .............Fair effort

5 of 11 06 Nov  25 IPS turf 1200 G 5 [   1] Madeleine Wishart 54 $21 Oberoi Princess 1:09.72 (23.66) 7 6 .............2 .............Fair effort

9 FOR BETTER
4yo b aus m
Sire: BETTER THAN READY (AUS)  Dam: FREEZETHEMILLIONS

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Damien Boche WT: 55 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: W R L Foster, Ms T R Hutchinson, G J Carey , Mrs M A Wilson, G M Bodkin, B Faulkner & Miss G S Sperring

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 15 Jun 25 SUN turf 1400 S Mdn [   1] Jag Guthmann-Chester 59 $6.5 Lady  Thinkabell 1:25.21 (24.49) 4 4 ............½ ..............Good win

4 of 8 10 Jul 25 GAT turf 1400 G BM60 [   2] Cejay  Graham 58.5 $4.2 Heav enly  Lov e 1:23.38 (23.84) 4 6 .............2 ............Handy run

12 of 12 23 Jan 26 GCO turf 1400 G 1 [   5] D Moor 58 $10 Vorkuta 1:24.11 (23.79) 2 2 ..........9¾ ...........Well beaten

7 of 10 18 Feb 26 EAF turf 1200 G BM65 [   3] Cejay  Graham 55.5 $41 Bundella 1:09.75 (22.60) 4 5 ..........5¼ .............No excuse

1 of 12 10 Mar 26 WAW turf 1100 G BM58 [   3] Damien Boche 58.5 $4.4 Sleepy  Joe 1:03.72 (23.23) 6 6 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

10 IMPACT ZONE
3yo b aus g
Sire: EXCEED AND EXCEL (AUS)  Dam: GIFT OF POWER

Trainer: Ms N Mccall Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Thompson WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss T L Hansen, Boutique Racing (Mgr: D J Dick), A & F Racing (Mgr: A J Fiteni), Ms G L Keir, M J Bradford, K W Franklin, D W Franklin, Dutch Courage R S (Mgr: C
Koch), Mrs T Jones, D R MacKenzie, P J Nov inetz, Mrs J M Spencer & Platinum Bloodstock (Mgr:

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 05 Apr 25 HAW turf 1000 S Mdn [   4] Mitchell Bell 56 $2.8 Matima 0:57.73 (22.44) 2 1 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 8 23 Apr 25 NEW turf 900 H Mdn [   3] Tom Sherry 57 $4.2 Offenbach 0:53.45 (22.43) 1 1 .........DH ..............Good win

15 of 16 14 Jun 25 EAF turf 1200 G LR [ 13] Tim Clark 57 $26 Brav e Design 1:10.00 (23.29) 3 3 ..........9½ ...........Not sighted

3 of 8 19 Jul 25 GOS turf 1000 S 1 [   7] Mitchell Bell 57.5 $3.6 Calido Magic 0:58.18 (22.90) 2 2 ............¾ ............Solid effort

6 of 8 25 Feb 26 DOO turf 1110 G 1 [   2] Tiffani Brooker 59 $3.2 Andi Don't Care 1:04.74 (22.99) 3 3 .............2 ........Every chance

AUD 121,935

28/07/25 (240 Days)

AUD 42,850

10/03/26 (15 Days)

AUD 38,285

23/04/25 (336 Days)
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R5
25 Mar 2026 | EAGLE FARM
SKY RACING PLATE (C3)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 3
Prizemoney: AUD38,000

1:19 PM

1 AIRSWING
4yo b aus g
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: MISS COSMETIC

Trainer: S Hardy Barrier: 8 Total: 14-3-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Damien Boche WT: 60 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J Benz

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 10 26 Dec 25 WAW turf 1200 G 3 [ 10] P Hamblin 58.5 $26 Mishani Crow n 1:09.57 (23.24) 2 3 ........11¼ ...........Well beaten

2 of 9 10 Jan 26 GLI turf 1400 G 2 [   4] Reece O'connell 56 $7 Warilla Gorilla 1:22.48 (--.--) 3 3 ............½ ................Nice run

2 of 12 22 Jan 26 WAW turf 1500 S 3 [   2] Leslie Tilley 58.5 $4.6 Eleanor Nancy 1:29.89 (23.55) 4 3 .............2 ................Nice run

1 of 11 06 Feb 26 WAC turf 1700 G BM58 [   3] A Bullock 60.5 $2.5 Bonfidelity 1:42.87 (--.--) 3 2 .............1 ..............Good win

4 of 7 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1650 S 3 [   3] Damien Boche 57 $16 Smart Action 1:39.63 (23.53) 7 7 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

2 DON'TCHA THINK
6yo b aus g
Sire: SO YOU THINK (NZ)  Dam: ROCK ON RHIANNA

Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 11 Total: 26-3-6-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Franklin (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 12-2-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 18-3-4-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-3-3 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss T A Rodger, G Tuck, Mrs P D Galv in, T D Russell, Ms P A Susans, M G Leadbitter, Mrs C A Leadbitter, P Disano, Miss T Rodger, R Susans, M J Salter, Q Weav er,
Mrs R Russell, S F Joughin & J Weav er

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 28 Mar 25 MUS turf 1450 S 3 [   2] K S Latham 59.5 $10 Fingers Hunter 1:27.15 (23.77) 2 2 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

5 of 9 22 Jan 26 TAM turf 1200 G BM82 [   3] Anna Roper 55 $3.4 Chandon Star 1:09.53 (22.61) 6 6 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 5 04 Feb 26 EAF turf 1400 G 3 [   5] Ben Thompson 60 $21 Morav ia 1:22.71 (23.55) 4 3 ..........4½ ............Handy run

2 of 7 20 Feb 26 IPS turf 1350 G 4 [   1] D Moor 54 $5.5 Run Lucy  Run 1:19.86 (23.73) 2 4 ............½ ................Nice run

5 of 7 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1650 S 3 [   4] D Moor 57 $4.2 Smart Action 1:39.63 (23.53) 3 4 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 082214 AIRSWING 60 8 DAMIEN BOCHE S HARDY 4 G AUS 62 14-3-3-0 $74,230 0-0-0-0
2 355425 DON'TCHA THINK 60 11 J FRANKLIN 2 A & R ARCHIBALD 6 G AUS 62 26-3-6-6 $119,475 1-0-0-1
3 111348 READY FOR THE TRIP 60 14 B THOMPSON T J GOLLAN 5 G AUS 70 14-3-3-2 $115,950 1-1-0-0
4 414087 YOU AND I 60 7 J P MORRIS JACKSON MORRIS 6 G NZL 56 31-3-2-0 $92,870 11-1-1-0
5 857125 ABOVEFORTY 58.5 2 BEN OSMOND 2 MS P CAMPBELL 4 G AUS 60 17-2-1-1 $55,295 2-0-0-1
6 430327 HEAVENLY LOVE 58.5 3 D THORNTON M FRAPPELL 4 G AUS 62 14-2-3-3 $82,500 2-0-1-0
7 742118 KIRORO PEAK 58.5 13 -- MS M BROSNAN 4 G NZL 63 9-2-1-0 $42,450 2-0-0-0
8 524343 ROCK THE SUNRISE 58.5 4 B THORNTON MATTHEW HOYSTED 4 G AUS 64 12-2-2-2 $105,675 1-0-0-0
9 44131 SIR WINNIE 58.5 5 A JONES R G LIPP 4 G AUS 64 5-2-0-1 $43,650 0-0-0-0

10 121253 AMAHNI'S GIRL 58 10 D L TURNER J A GILMORE 4 M AUS 67 13-3-2-1 $86,475 1-0-0-0
11 23132 PISTON REBEL 57 12 B LERENA W KROPP 4 G AUS 63 5-1-2-2 $43,300 1-0-1-0
12 036312 COOL MUSIC 56.5 6 M MURPHY B DAIS 5 M AUS 58 16-2-1-3 $48,510 2-0-0-1
13 413870 CASTELLO GRANDE 56 1 M RODD R HEATHCOTE 3 G AUS 59 7-1-0-1 $30,360 3-1-0-1
14 282138 BRAIN WAVE 55 9 -- MS M BROSNAN 4 M AUS 58 12-1-3-2 $45,175 2-0-0-0

AUD 74,230

06/02/26 (47 Days)

AUD 119,475

10/05/24 (684 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
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3 READY FOR THE TRIP
5yo b aus g
Sire: BETTER THAN READY (AUS)  Dam: PILGRIM

Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 14 Total: 14-3-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Thompson WT: 60 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 7-3-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: R J Slade, J M Barnett, C Dow ning, The Fiv e Racing (Mgr: M Tay lor), M Williams, M I Hoffman, V W Mccosker, Mrs R A Graham, S W Pollock, M J Piper, R J Tilden, Mrs P
Lock, P Johnson & B J Smith

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 13 Aug 25 EAF turf 1600 S BM65 [   6] Ry an Maloney 58.5 $8.5 Simply  Fun 1:36.24 (23.29) 4 3 ............½ ..............Good win

1 of 10 30 Aug 25 EAF turf 1800 G BM70 [   5] Ry an Maloney 58 $4.4 Moon Sw eeper 1:49.55 (23.82) 6 5 ...........hd ..............Good win

3 of 8 24 Sep 25 EAF turf 1830 G 3 [   6] Ry an Maloney 60 $3.2 Valimi 1:50.97 (23.47) 3 3 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

4 of 10 18 Feb 26 EAF turf 1400 G BM70 [   2] Ry an Maloney 60.5 $7 Hell To Pay 1:23.04 (22.89) 4 4 ..........4¼ ............Handy run

8 of 11 07 Mar 26 EAF turf 1400 S BM70 [   8] Jace Mcmurray 58.5 $18 Celestial Blaze 1:23.99 (22.99) 7 7 ..........7¼ ...........Well beaten

4 YOU AND I
6yo b/br nzl g
Sire: VADAMOS (FR)  Dam: DIRECT STAR

Trainer: Jackson Morris Barrier: 7 Total: 31-3-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J P Morris WT: 60 Good: 14-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-0
J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 30-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J P Thompson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 15 Jun 25 SUN turf 1800 G 2 [   5] Cejay  Graham 54 $8.5 June 1:51.71 (23.31) 3 2 ...........hd ..............Good win

4 of 12 03 Aug 25 SUN turf 1600 S BM58 [   9] J P Morris 60 $4.8 Toros 1:37.06 (23.94) 7 7 .............4 ............Handy run

12 of 12 23 Aug 25 EAF turf 1600 S 3 [   1] J P Morris 60 $61 Trev enson 1:35.74 (23.91) 3 3 .............7 ...........Well beaten

8 of 8 25 Feb 26 DOO turf 1630 G 5 [   8] Chelsea Baker 52 $81 Ramp It Up 1:36.65 (23.44) 2 2 ........18¾ ...........Well beaten

7 of 7 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1650 S 3 [   6] Cejay  Graham 54.5 $31 Smart Action 1:39.63 (23.53) 4 3 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

5 ABOVEFORTY
4yo b aus g
Sire: TOO DARN HOT (GB)  Dam: BIRDY O'REILLY

Trainer: Ms P Campbell Barrier: 2 Total: 17-2-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms M A Smith, Mrs T L Brooks & Mrs D Oldfield

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 15 Nov  25 GCO turf 1400 S BM65 [   9] B Lerena 55.5 $26 Gorbachev 1:23.90 (24.27) 8 6 .............3 .............Fair effort

7 of 11 03 Dec 25 IPS turf 1666 G BM68 [   5] Angela Jones 54 $41 Tuhinga 1:41.29 (23.51) 7 7 ..........4½ .............No excuse

1 of 11 17 Dec 25 IPS turf 2160 G BM60 [   4] Ry an Maloney 57.5 $6 Whatjeudoin' 2:15.07 (24.09) 5 3 ............½ ..............Good win

2 of 12 10 Jan 26 IPS turf 2150 G BM62 [   2] D Peisley 58.5 $10 Lov ey  Dov ey 2:13.58 (24.43) 5 4 ...........ns ................Nice run

5 of 8 21 Jan 26 IPS turf 2190 S BM65 [   2] Ben Thompson 58 $5 Lov ey  Dov ey 2:16.03 (24.78) 4 4 ..........4½ .............Fair effort

6 HEAVENLY LOVE
4yo b aus g
Sire: LOVE CONQUERS ALL (AUS)  Dam: HEAVENLY GLASS

Trainer: M Frappell Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D Thornton WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 14-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: R A Frappell & Mrs M M Frappell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 10 08 Aug 25 IPS turf 1350 S BM65 [   5] Montanna Sav v a 59 $6.5 In Great Spirit 1:21.52 (25.07) 8 8 ..........3½ ............Solid effort

32 of 12 09 Jan 26 GAT turf 1400 G BM60 [   2] Samantha Pointon 59.5 $6 Ariat 1:23.01 (23.97) -- -- .........DH ..............................

3 of 10 30 Jan 26 DAL turf 1400 G 2 [   6] Montanna Sav v a 60 $4.4 Snugg 1:22.40 (23.83) 9 8 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 9 18 Feb 26 EAF turf 1600 G 3 [   8] Damien Thornton 56 $14 Kairos Louie 1:34.88 (23.47) 9 8 ..........1½ ................Nice run

7 of 13 07 Mar 26 EAF turf 1810 S 3 [   3] Damien Thornton 58.5 $15 Jenni Moreese 1:52.17 (22.83) 6 7 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

AUD 115,950

30/08/25 (207 Days)

AUD 92,870

15/06/25 (283 Days)

AUD 55,295

17/12/25 (98 Days)

AUD 82,500

10/07/25 (258 Days)
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7 KIRORO PEAK
4yo br nzl g
Sire: SAVABEEL (AUS)  Dam: BRIDE TO BE

Trainer: Ms M Brosnan Barrier: 13 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms M D Brosnan, B R M Brimsmead & Miss H Bruggemann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 25 Oct 25 GCP aw t 1540 G Mdn [   2] S Sheargold 58 $13 Chay se 'N' Leisa 1:33.63 (24.84) 7 7 ..........7½ ............Handy run

2 of 5 04 Nov  25 GCP aw t 1900 G Mdn [   4] S Sheargold 58.5 $6.5 Brain Wav e 1:56.92 (24.29) 5 5 ..........4¼ ................Nice run

1 of 8 08 Nov  25 GCO turf 2200 G Mdn [   4] S Sheargold 58.5 $5.5 Miss Elly se 2:17.17 (25.02) 4 3 ..........7½ ..............Good win

1 of 8 23 Nov  25 BEA turf 2450 S 1 [   2] S Sheargold 60 $2.6 Ay asaki 2:39.79 (23.87) 3 2 .............1 ..............Good win

8 of 11 21 Feb 26 GCO turf 1400 G BM68 [   2] Amy  Graham 54.5 $61 Toolatemate 1:22.72 (23.69) 9 7 ..........4¼ ...........Well beaten

8 ROCK THE SUNRISE
4yo b aus g
Sire: FASTNET ROCK (AUS)  Dam: AWOKE

Trainer: Matthew Hoysted Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Thornton WT: 58.5 Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 6-1-1-1
Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 8-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Prov en TBreds (Mgr: A Walter), O Goddard, Ms S Miller, D Kelso, Ms A McHardy , B Play ford, J Ty rrell, J Fish, J Rouse, J Lundberg, D Oldfield, D Fraw ley , M Wiener, J
Cross, S Roberts, Dr D Hummelstad, S Pickw orth, Prov en Aw oke (A Walter), GPI Racing (Mgr:

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 20 Sep 25 EAF turf 1400 G 2 [   1] D Moor 58 $4.4 Chamierro 1:22.71 (23.88) 3 2 ............½ ................Nice run

4 of 9 11 Oct 25 EAF turf 1600 G BM70 [   4] Damien Thornton 57 $6 Chamierro 1:34.63 (23.17) 9 8 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

3 of 8 22 Oct 25 EAF turf 1800 G BM65 [   3] R Hutchings 59.5 $4.4 Mr Buster 1:49.65 (23.25) 6 4 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

4 of 11 21 Feb 26 GCO turf 1400 G BM68 [   1] R Wiggins 58 $4.2 Toolatemate 1:22.72 (23.69) 6 5 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

3 of 8 10 Mar 26 WAW turf 1350 G 2 [   2] Boris Thornton 59.5 $2.7 Colleano 1:19.05 (23.38) 6 6 .............2 ............Solid effort

9 SIR WINNIE
4yo b aus g
Sire: CHURCHILL (IRE)  Dam: EIGHT VERSES

Trainer: R G Lipp Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Jones WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs A P Curran & Mrs P V Pearson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 14 Aug 25 IPS turf 1200 G Mdn [   7] Ky le Wilson-Tay lor 58.5 $17 Smart Shazza 1:11.10 (23.89) 3 3 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

4 of 12 06 Sep 25 GCO turf 1200 S Mdn [   3] Jai Williams 60 $4 Smudged 1:11.20 (23.55) 7 8 ............¾ ............Handy run

1 of 14 28 Sep 25 SUN turf 1400 G Mdn [ 13] Ben Thompson 60 $2.7 Abraham 1:24.51 (23.81) 3 3 .............1 ..............Good win

3 of 12 20 Feb 26 IPS turf 1200 G 1 [ 11] Angela Jones 58 $2.7 Div ine Source 1:09.63 (23.16) 8 7 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

1 of 9 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1350 S 2 [   6] Angela Jones 58.5 $7.5 Dark Arts 1:20.46 (22.57) 2 1 ............½ ..............Good win

10 AMAHNI'S GIRL
4yo b/br aus m
Sire: ADELAIDE (IRE)  Dam: SUNDAY SINNERS

Trainer: J A Gilmore Barrier: 10 Total: 13-3-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D L Turner WT: 58 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0
Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: C J Gilmore, W K Franklin, D J Franklin, G A Hicks, L C Anderson, J A Anderson, Mrs K L Anderson & D J Lamers

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 01 Nov  25 EAF turf 1805 G 3 [   1] Ron Stew art 54 $21 Mazis 1:49.91 (23.21) 1 1 ........Lnk ................Nice run

1 of 10 14 Nov  25 BAL turf 1910 S BM58 [   2] D L Turner 61.5 $2 Born To Be Aliv e 1:59.79 (23.27) 2 2 .............6 ..............Good win

2 of 11 29 Nov  25 DOO turf 2020 S BM70 [   6] D L Turner 56.5 $5 Thinkhardandfast 2:04.81 (24.25) 6 3 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

5 of 10 18 Feb 26 EAF turf 1400 G BM70 [   5] Chelsea Baker 53.5 $8.5 Hell To Pay 1:23.04 (22.89) 7 7 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

3 of 7 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1650 S 3 [   7] D L Turner 57.5 $5 Smart Action 1:39.63 (23.53) 2 2 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

AUD 42,450

23/11/25 (122 Days)

AUD 105,675

15/02/25 (403 Days)

AUD 43,650

11/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 86,475

14/11/25 (131 Days)
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11 PISTON REBEL
4yo br aus g
Sire: LOVE CONQUERS ALL (AUS)  Dam: BITASILK

Trainer: W Kropp Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Lerena WT: 57 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms K S Kropp, B A Smith, Mrs B A Smith, T Smith & J Smith

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 13 Jul 25 SUN turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] Leslie Tilley 58 $20 Dracena 1:25.13 (24.07) 9 8 ..........5½ ................Nice run

3 of 10 31 Jul 25 IPS turf 1710 S Mdn [   3] Leslie Tilley 60 $4.4 Skorpios Isle 1:47.27 (25.17) 5 4 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

1 of 14 20 Aug 25 IPS turf 1680 S Mdn [   6] Leslie Tilley 58.5 $14 Kurithea 1:43.29 (24.57) 7 5 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

3 of 8 03 Sep 25 IPS turf 2200 G 1 [   5] Leslie Tilley 60 $3.9 Hurricane Rosie 2:14.89 (24.59) 7 5 ..........3½ ............Solid effort

2 of 9 04 Mar 26 DOO turf 1640 G 1 [   1] B Lerena 60 $16 Sav eur 1:39.97 (23.00) 6 7 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

12 COOL MUSIC
5yo b aus m
Sire: YOUR SONG (AUS)  Dam: NINGBO

Trainer: B Dais Barrier: 6 Total: 16-2-1-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Murphy WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms P R Dais & M J Laffin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 6 30 Mar 25 SPT aw t 1400 G BM62 [   5] R Dolan 54.5 $6 Toky o Bandit 1:27.18 (25.07) 3 3 .............6 ............Solid effort

6 of 15 11 Apr 25 GCO turf 1400 S OB58 [   2] Jai Williams 56.5 $31 Naughty  Nurse 1:24.55 (23.91) 8 9 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

3 of 9 21 Apr 25 IPS turf 1680 S 2 [   7] Jai Williams 56.5 $10 Aratiri 1:44.90 (25.17) 6 6 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

1 of 14 23 Feb 26 WAW turf 1350 G OB55 [   1] Damien Boche 57.5 $19 Bole Le 1:20.56 (24.41) 7 8 ..........2¼ ..............Good win

2 of 12 14 Mar 26 IPS turf 1350 G BM60 [ 11] Damien Boche 56.5 $10 Cool Panels 1:21.12 (25.07) 11 10 .............1 ................Nice run

13 CASTELLO GRANDE
3yo b aus g
Sire: CASTELVECCHIO (AUS)  Dam: SHABAIA

Trainer: R Heathcote Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Rodd WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs V A Heathcote, M E Kleimey er, T A Poteri, D J Liddy , P D Nugent, C L Lagerroth, Mrs LL Conroy , G Conroy , Mrs A J Di Tommaso, P Di Tommaso, R J Yates, M E
Green, J Millman, D D Mceniery , P Cross & Ms L J Yates

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 26 Sep 25 SUN turf 1600 S Mdn [   4] Ky le Wilson-Tay lor 56 $2.5 Zediquette 1:38.71 (23.81) 5 4 ..........2½ ..............Good win

3 of 10 04 Oct 25 DOO turf 1600 G Open [   9] Ky le Wilson-Tay lor 59 $14 Kickuphigh 1:37.12 (23.17) 2 2 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

8 of 9 18 Oct 25 EAF turf 1810 G Open [   9] Ky le Wilson-Tay lor 58 $9 Mr Worthington 1:50.79 (23.57) 7 4 ..........1¾ ...........Well beaten

7 of 7 11 Feb 26 DOO turf 1350 S 1 [   7] V Duric 59 $11 Bells Of Steel 1:21.43 (22.85) 7 7 .............3 .............No excuse

10 of 13 07 Mar 26 EAF turf 1600 S Open [   8] D Moor 54 $16 North Pole 1:35.88 (24.12) 5 8 ..........7¼ ..............Well back

14 BRAIN WAVE
4yo b aus m
Sire: DUNDEEL (NZ)  Dam: CEREBELLUM

Trainer: Ms M Brosnan Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 7-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss M Brosnan & Miss J Brosnan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 23 Sep 25 TAE turf 1312 S Mdn [   3] Jean Van Ov ermeire 56 $15 Satono Inv ader 1:19.22 (24.63) 8 7 ...........10 ...........Well beaten

2 of 8 21 Oct 25 GRA turf 1710 S Mdn [   1] B Lerena 57 $8.5 Sethfire 1:43.66 (23.65) 3 3 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 5 04 Nov  25 GCP aw t 1900 G Mdn [   2] B Lerena 56.5 $1.8 Kiroro Peak 1:56.92 (24.29) 1 1 ..........4¼ ..............Good win

3 of 11 25 Nov  25 BAL turf 1920 G 1 [   9] B Lerena 57 $2.8 Mad Ana 1:59.57 (24.65) 2 1 ............½ ............Solid effort

8 of 10 12 Dec 25 MUW turf 2000 G 1 [   6] A Mally on 57 $2.5 Bails 2:06.12 (24.62) 2 3 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

AUD 43,300

20/08/25 (217 Days)

AUD 48,510

23/02/26 (30 Days)

AUD 30,360

26/09/25 (180 Days)

AUD 45,175

04/11/25 (141 Days)
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R6
25 Mar 2026 | EAGLE FARM
XXXX GOLD (BM65)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM65
Prizemoney: AUD38,000

1:54 PM

1 BLAKEMORE AVENUE
4yo b aus m
Sire: PIERATA (AUS)  Dam: LOPARTEGA

Trainer: J W Healy Barrier: 5 Total: 10-3-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Brooker WT: 59.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms L C Healy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 10 Jul 25 GAT turf 1400 G BM60 [   7] Damien Thornton 57 $9 Heav enly  Lov e 1:23.38 (23.84) 3 3 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

1 of 8 31 Dec 25 BEA turf 1200 G OB60 [   3] Tiffani Brooker 56.5 $5 I'lltelly ouso 1:10.46 (23.15) 2 2 ............¾ ..............Good win

5 of 12 25 Jan 26 GAT turf 1400 G BM60 [   6] Tiffani Brooker 57.5 $4.8 Son Of Beebee 1:23.82 (24.29) 3 2 .............1 .............Fair effort

2 of 7 28 Feb 26 GCO turf 1000 H OB60 [   6] Tiffani Brooker 57.5 $10 In No Doubt 0:58.87 (23.38) 7 6 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 8 13 Mar 26 SUN turf 1100 H 2 [   5] Tiffani Brooker 55.5 $12 A Touch From Fay t 1:06.34 (23.15) 2 2 .............4 ..............Good win

2 CARBONARA
3yo b aus f
Sire: STAR TURN (AUS)  Dam: ALLE VONGOLE

Trainer: R Heathcote Barrier: 4 Total: 16-2-5-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 12-2-4-0 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-3-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs V A Heathcote, R S Ciobo & C L Lagerroth

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 10 03 Jan 26 IPS turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] V Duric 58.5 $1.6 Yeah Buddy 1:10.16 (23.83) 1 1 ..........4¾ ..............Good win

1 of 12 14 Jan 26 DOO turf 1200 G BM68 [   2] V Duric 57 $6.5 Hunter's Mate 1:09.94 (23.25) 5 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

4 of 12 24 Jan 26 SUN turf 1200 G Open [   1] V Duric 56.5 $7 Mrs Goldberg 1:10.84 (23.21) 4 4 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

4 of 10 25 Feb 26 DOO turf 1200 G BM65 [   6] Jace Mcmurray 56.5 $9 Point Vega 1:10.22 (23.01) 4 2 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

6 of 7 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1350 S BM68 [   5] Jace Mcmurray 57 $9 Worthy  Enuff 1:19.95 (23.81) 3 4 ........12¼ ........Every chance

3 DISMANTLE
4yo b aus m
Sire: SPIRIT OF BOOM (AUS)  Dam: PIMLICO GIRL

Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Jones WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: YES Bloodstock (Mgr: B F Sokolski), Black Soil Bloodstock (Mgr: B A Siemsen) & Eureka Stud (Mgr: S C Mcalpine)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 05 Nov  24 EAF turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] Angela Jones 55 $4.6 Ser Joh 0:56.79 (22.01) 1 1 ...........ns ..............Good win

3 of 7 12 Jan 26 DOO turf 1000 S Tri [   6] Angela Jones -- -- Velozes 0:59.67 (23.05) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 5 08 Feb 26 SUN turf 1000 G 1 [   4] Angela Jones 58 $2.7 Casino Bay 0:57.84 (22.30) 2 1 ............¾ ................Nice run

2 of 8 25 Feb 26 DOO turf 1110 G 1 [   7] Angela Jones 58 $3 Andi Don't Care 1:04.74 (22.99) 1 1 ............¾ ................Nice run

3 of 7 17 Mar 26 DOO turf 1000 G Tri [   5] Angela Jones -- -- Keep Safe 0:59.33 (23.00) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 961521 BLAKEMORE AVENUE 59.5 5 MS T BROOKER J W HEALY 4 M AUS 64 10-3-1-0 $72,600 5-1-0-0
2 211446 CARBONARA 58.5 4 MS C BELLAMY 3 R HEATHCOTE 3 F AUS 64 16-2-5-0 $142,035 8-2-2-0
3 4122 DISMANTLE 58.5 12 A JONES T J GOLLAN 4 M AUS 62 4-1-2-0 $35,600 1-0-0-0
4 661326 RUBYDOO 58.5 1 J FRANKLIN 2 MARK RENEHAN 5 M AUS 62 23-4-3-1 $88,210 5-2-1-0
5 223156 SOME STYLE 58.5 7 M RODD T J GOLLAN 4 M AUS 62 12-1-4-2 $61,600 4-0-1-1
6 475332 A TOUCH FROM FAYT 58 11 C GRAHAM MS L WHITE 5 M AUS 61 12-2-2-2 $54,250 0-0-0-0
7 133236 IMMEDIATE 58 8 B THOMPSON T J GOLLAN 4 M AUS 61 11-1-3-4 $56,750 1-0-0-0
8 211543 STAR VENTURE 58 10 DAMIEN BOCHE BEN LANG 4 M AUS 61 19-2-5-2 $78,475 8-2-2-2
9 924732 ESPRIT DU JOUR 57 2 EMILY LANG T J GOLLAN 4 M AUS 59 10-1-4-1 $71,220 6-1-4-0

10 625323 LADY ZAYDI 57 3 B LERENA A & T SWEENEY 4 M AUS 59 17-2-5-4 $55,495 6-1-3-1
11 581 FARNESINA 56.5 6 T FENLON 1.5 C & C MUNCE 4 M AUS 58 3-1-0-0 $18,800 3-1-0-0
12 733466 KELANOA 56.5 13 M DU PLESSIS M J LAKEY 5 M AUS 58 22-3-0-7 $67,410 9-1-0-0
13 812 SWANFELS 55.5 9 K W-TAYLOR D FORSTER 3 F AUS 58 3-1-1-0 $36,750 0-0-0-0

AUD 72,600

13/03/26 (12 Days)

AUD 142,035

14/01/26 (70 Days)

AUD 35,600

05/11/24 (505 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
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4 RUBYDOO
5yo b/br aus m
Sire: RUBICK (AUS)  Dam: OH MISS SCARLETT

Trainer: Mark Renehan Barrier: 1 Total: 23-4-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Franklin (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J Skehan, M Holt, J T R Wilson, A Furnell, D Skehan, G Rolleston, G Dy son & H Furnell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 03 Oct 25 SUN turf 1000 G 3 [   1] M Helly er 55 $71 Encubierto 0:58.02 (22.44) 6 8 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

1 of 11 17 Oct 25 IPS turf 1200 G BM58 [   2] Cejay  Graham 60 $10 So Be Inspired 1:11.47 (24.15) 6 6 ...........nk ..............Good win

3 of 6 09 Nov  25 SUN turf 1400 G BM60 [   1] Jace Mcmurray 59.5 $10 Tsukino 1:25.89 (23.77) 4 4 ............¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 8 20 Nov  25 IPS turf 1350 G BM62 [   7] Cejay  Graham 58 $8 Ambassadors 1:21.32 (23.34) 2 2 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

6 of 7 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1110 S 4 [   7] Cejay  Graham 54 $51 Roy al Commodore 1:04.52 (22.61) 6 6 .............4 ........Every chance

5 SOME STYLE
4yo b aus m
Sire: EXCEED AND EXCEL (AUS)  Dam: MISS MARIELLE

Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Rodd WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 2-1-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Peachester Lodge Pty  Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L Huddy )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 27 Aug 25 DOO turf 1350 G Mdn [   4] Ben Thompson 58.5 $1.8 Puff 'N' Harry 1:19.76 (23.37) 1 1 ...........hd ................Nice run

3 of 9 10 Sep 25 IPS turf 1350 G Mdn [   9] Angela Jones 56.5 $1.4 Kickuphigh 1:21.09 (24.69) 1 2 .............1 ............Solid effort

1 of 16 24 Sep 25 EAF turf 1400 G Mdn [   7] Ben Thompson 58 $2.7 He'sgotthesay 1:23.21 (22.91) 1 1 ..........1¾ ..............Good win

5 of 10 17 Oct 25 IPS turf 1666 S BM65 [   8] Ben Thompson 56.5 $2.9 Bov idae 1:42.29 (25.37) 2 2 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

6 of 8 06 Mar 26 IPS turf 1200 S BM65 [   7] Angela Jones 56.5 $3.4 Heroic Chief 1:10.03 (23.40) 3 2 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

6 A TOUCH FROM FAYT
5yo b/br aus m
Sire: AGITATE (AUS)  Dam: LUCKY DUBAI

Trainer: Ms L White Barrier: 11 Total: 12-2-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Graham WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 12-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 

Owner: D L Streten, Miss C Tay lor, Ms L A White, J C Tow nsend, D Lov e, C K Lov e, N Clarke, Ms J Holden, S O Grodum, D Wilden-Constantin, J Duce, Mrs M D Streten, Ms C A
Hickey , Miss G P Hickey , M J Laing, R Broadhurst & C Stiller

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 03 Oct 25 SUN turf 1000 G 3 [   5] Damien Thornton 55 $4.8 Encubierto 0:58.02 (22.44) 4 6 ..........5¼ .............No excuse

5 of 7 19 Oct 25 SUN turf 1000 S BM58 [   3] P Hamblin 60 $9 Champagne Lane 0:57.60 (22.03) 4 4 ..........6¾ .............Fair effort

3 of 7 04 Nov  25 SUN turf 1000 S 2 [   1] P Hamblin 57 $13 Take A Bow 0:58.62 (23.03) 2 3 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

3 of 6 20 Nov  25 IPS turf 1100 G BM62 [   6] Cejay  Graham 57.5 $14 Mootessa 1:03.92 (23.66) 2 1 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

2 of 8 13 Mar 26 SUN turf 1100 H 2 [   2] Cejay  Graham 56 $5 Blakemore Av enue 1:06.34 (23.15) 4 3 .............4 ................Nice run

7 IMMEDIATE
4yo b aus m
Sire: BETTER THAN READY (AUS)  Dam: BELLA VEDERA

Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-3-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Thompson WT: 58 Good: 6-1-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-2
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 11-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: First Light Racing Pty  Ltd (Mgr: T S Wilson), P D Norris, M Psaltis, N M Humberdross, D Zav itsanos, Mrs L A Alder, G B Dougherty , L Y Fong, N H Dickinson, L J Emery , F 
Biv iano, M J Psaltis, Ms L Wallace, D S Smart, Ms J O Anderson, A D McClure, D Siv iou

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 20 Sep 25 EAF turf 1000 G 1 [   5] Luke Dempsey 56 $11 Starsarise 0:57.75 (22.34) 5 6 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

3 of 9 11 Oct 25 GCO turf 1100 G 1 [   6] Madeleine Wishart 59.5 $4.2 Cax ton Lass 1:04.88 (23.03) 8 7 ............½ ............Solid effort

2 of 8 12 Feb 26 IPS turf 1100 G 1 [   8] Ben Thompson 60 $3.2 Daitanna 1:04.13 (23.71) 8 6 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

3 of 8 25 Feb 26 DOO turf 1110 G 1 [   1] Ben Thompson 58 $5.5 Andi Don't Care 1:04.74 (22.99) 4 4 .............1 ............Solid effort

6 of 9 11 Mar 26 DOO turf 1200 S 1 [   6] Ben Thompson 56 $11 Bollinger Miss 1:10.45 (23.08) 7 7 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

AUD 88,210

17/10/25 (159 Days)

AUD 61,600

24/09/25 (182 Days)

AUD 54,250

20/04/25 (339 Days)

AUD 56,750

03/09/25 (203 Days)
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8 STAR VENTURE
4yo b aus m
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: LAYNE'S STAR

Trainer: Ben Lang Barrier: 10 Total: 19-2-5-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Damien Boche WT: 58 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Sledmere Stud (Mgr: Mrs C J Murphy )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 01 Nov  25 GCO turf 1200 S Mdn [   3] B Lerena 58.5 $2.4 Paper Doll 1:09.88 (23.43) 1 1 .............1 ..............Good win

1 of 8 05 Dec 25 SUN turf 1200 G BM58 [   2] Adin Thompson 58 $2.8 Inquisitor 1:11.92 (23.43) 3 5 ........Lnk ..............Good win

5 of 10 20 Dec 25 SUN turf 1400 G 2 [   1] Adin Thompson 55.5 $14 Lone Artist 1:24.85 (23.47) 5 6 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 7 08 Feb 26 SUN turf 1200 G BM68 [   2] Adin Thompson 55 $7 Joy  A Plenty 1:11.92 (23.51) 5 6 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

3 of 10 26 Feb 26 IPS turf 1200 G 2 [   4] Adin Thompson 56 $9 Lumens Lenny 1:09.65 (23.59) 6 6 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

9 ESPRIT DU JOUR
4yo b aus m
Sire: SPIRIT OF BOOM (AUS)  Dam: OF THE DAY

Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-4-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Emily Lang WT: 57 Good: 5-0-3-1 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-4-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Peachester Lodge Pty  Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L Huddy ) & Mrs Z A Daly

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 10 14 Jun 25 GCO turf 1200 G BM65 [   2] Emily  Lang 54.5 $5.5 Ry ui Kokoroe 1:10.43 (23.69) 6 6 ............½ ................Nice run

4 of 9 09 Jul 25 IPS turf 1100 S BM68 [   9] Damien Thornton 55.5 $10 Paleface Ringo 1:05.13 (23.77) 7 8 ............¾ ............Handy run

7 of 10 19 Jul 25 EAF turf 1200 S Open [   6] Cobi Vitler 53 $6.5 Without Parallel 1:10.99 (23.25) 8 9 ..........5¾ .............No excuse

3 of 8 12 Feb 26 IPS turf 1100 G 1 [   6] Leah Marty n 56 $2.5 Daitanna 1:04.13 (23.71) 6 7 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

2 of 6 06 Mar 26 IPS turf 1200 S OB60 [   3] Leah Marty n 55.5 $2.6 National Interest 1:10.96 (23.81) 3 3 ............¾ ................Nice run

10 LADY ZAYDI
4yo ch aus m
Sire: DRACARYS (AUS)  Dam: DANTIBES' TREASURE

Trainer: A & T Sweeney Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-5-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Lerena WT: 57 Good: 13-0-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-3-1
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 17-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs S L Ross, B J Bodkin, G M Bodkin, D T Bodkin, J R Biddle, K George, A J Watson, S W Picking, P M Kingshott, A R Volz, A D Ross & R C Picking

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 01 Nov  25 TOO turf 1200 S 2 [   1] Oliv ia Webb 56 $6.5 Too Many  Thoughts 1:13.37 (24.60) 3 3 ...........nk ................Nice run

5 of 9 22 Nov  25 TOO turf 1300 G 2 [   4] Brooke Stow er 57 $8 North Court 1:18.41 (24.53) 1 2 .............2 .............Fair effort

3 of 10 11 Dec 25 DAL turf 1400 G 3 [   8] Leslie Tilley 56.5 $5 Gidday  Gidday 1:22.36 (24.44) 6 5 .............2 ............Solid effort

2 of 10 23 Feb 26 WAW turf 800 G BM60 [   7] Harrison Shaw 57.5 $5 Raiderlicious 0:45.36 (21.46) 10 10 .............2 ................Nice run

3 of 12 10 Mar 26 WAW turf 1100 G BM58 [ 12] B Lerena 58.5 $5 For Better 1:03.72 (23.23) 8 7 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

11 FARNESINA
4yo b aus m
Sire: I AM IMMORTAL (AUS)  Dam: FARNESE

Trainer: C & C Munce Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Fenlon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs C L Munce

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 01 Oct 25 EAF turf 1200 G Mdn [   2] Justin Hux table 58 $6 What Artists Do 1:11.40 (23.28) 3 5 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

8 of 9 15 Oct 25 DOO turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] Justin Hux table 58 $21 Sequel 1:09.94 (22.61) 6 5 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten

2 of 5 27 Jan 26 GCO turf 850 G Tri [   3] Tahlia Fenlon -- -- Ralew ay 0:49.49 (22.66) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 7 10 Feb 26 DOO turf 1000 G Tri [   5] Courtney  Bellamy -- -- Strike Weapon 0:59.73 (23.09) -- -- .............7 .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 5 06 Mar 26 SUN turf 1200 H Mdn [   1] Tahlia Fenlon 59 $3.4 Voltessa 1:15.14 (23.93) 1 1 .............1 ..............Good win

AUD 78,475

05/12/25 (110 Days)

AUD 71,220

30/11/24 (480 Days)

AUD 55,495

06/08/25 (231 Days)

AUD 18,800

06/03/26 (19 Days)
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12 KELANOA
5yo br aus m
Sire: SPIETH (NZ)  Dam: MIRACLE PILL

Trainer: M J Lakey Barrier: 13 Total: 22-3-0-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: M Du Plessis WT: 56.5 Good: 14-2-0-4 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-3 Last Win: 

Owner: Dr D B Mclaughlin, Mrs J L Mclaughlin, J P Mclaughlin, Mrs A Mclaughlin, Mrs C C Mclaughlin & Ms P C Mclaughlin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 09 Aug 25 GCP aw t 1100 G BM55 [   2] Montana Philpot 59 $19 Fast Fusion 1:02.97 (22.64) 11 10 ..........2¾ ............Solid effort

3 of 10 23 Aug 25 GCP aw t 1100 G BM65 [   4] Dan Mc Gilliv ray 56 $17 Hidden Melody 1:03.50 (23.11) 9 8 .............1 ............Solid effort

4 of 6 13 Sep 25 GCP aw t 1200 G BM65 [   5] Montana Philpot 54 $17 King Kry ptos 1:10.09 (23.37) 5 5 ..........5¼ ............Handy run

6 of 8 25 Jan 26 GAT turf 1100 G 3 [   2] Leslie Tilley 56 $12 Viale 1:03.16 (22.86) 5 5 ..........5½ ........Every chance

6 of 10 04 Mar 26 DOO turf 1200 G 3 [   5] Emily  Lang 54 $101 Cindersea 1:09.72 (22.57) 4 5 ..........3½ ........Every chance

13 SWANFELS
3yo b aus f
Sire: BIVOUAC (AUS)  Dam: ANNAMARIE

Trainer: D Forster Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K W-Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B M Nolan, Mrs D M Nolan & Mrs N G Nolan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 09 Dec 25 SCI turf 1000 S Tri [   5] Ky le Wilson-Tay lor -- -- Wax  On Wax  Off 1:01.11 (24.12) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 6 23 Dec 25 DGN turf 1200 S Tri [   1] Ky le Wilson-Tay lor -- -- Spot The Aussie 1:10.86 (23.52) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 11 07 Jan 26 EAF turf 1400 G Mdn [   9] D Moor 56 $16 Kohler Kid 1:23.54 (23.25) 11 11 .............5 ...........Well beaten

1 of 13 22 Jan 26 WAW turf 1350 S Mdn [ 13] Ky le Wilson-Tay lor 57 $4.4 Hello Dolly  Div a 1:20.28 (24.09) 2 2 ...........hd ..............Good win

2 of 7 10 Feb 26 GAT turf 1400 G BM58 [   3] Leslie Tilley 58 $2.2 Oh Pretty  Emma 1:23.74 (24.05) 3 3 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

AUD 67,410

25/05/25 (304 Days)

AUD 36,750

22/01/26 (62 Days)
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R7
25 Mar 2026 | BELMONT PARK
SWAN DRAUGHT (RS0LY)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 0LY
Prizemoney: AUD35,000

2:09 PM

1 ETERNAL WINE
3yo br aus f
Sire: PLAYING GOD (AUS)  Dam: DRINKWHATYOULIKE

Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Canal Enterprises (P Z Capararo), Force Fasteners Sy ndicate (P Russell), Bunbury  Members No.7 (A Doble), G Bond, C Cooke, Falsify  Sy nd(G B Ralston), W By rne, J
Woolhead, D Haw kes, D Kirk, Ms R Wake, S Artemis, B Edw ards, B Sw arbrick, G G Highw ay , Ms A Tan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 18 Sep 25 BUB turf 1400 S 1 [   3] Chris Parnham 55.5 $2.1 Mississippi Daw n 1:26.83 (23.84) 2 2 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

4 of 9 24 Jan 26 ASC turf 1000 G Open [   9] S O'donnell 54 $3.8 Watto's Mark 0:58.02 (22.83) 3 4 .............3 ............Handy run

7 of 10 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 1200 G 1 [   9] Chris Parnham 57 $3.9 Ex cess Baggage 1:11.74 (23.62) 9 9 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

1 of 8 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1000 G 3 [   1] Chris Parnham 54.5 $4.4 Hezangelic 0:58.51 (22.87) 5 5 ...........nk ..............Good win

3 of 7 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G 3 [   2] Chris Parnham 56 $4.8 Mighty  Hosanna 1:10.53 (22.62) 4 4 ..........1½ ............Solid effort

2 MANDIBLE MAGIC
3yo b aus f
Sire: LONG LEAF (AUS)  Dam: MANDIBLE

Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, M A Pilkington, M K Daw son, B E Bradshaw , J R McGrath, N West, S W Crane & M Wilton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 07 Aug 25 NOT turf 1100 S Mdn [ 11] Keshaw  Dhurun 55 $16 Think Pink Daze 1:05.08 (--.--) 10 10 ..........7¾ ...........Well beaten

5 of 7 20 Aug 25 PIJ turf 1000 H 0LY [   4] Luke Campbell 58 $41 Desert Life 0:59.70 (--.--) 3 3 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

6 of 9 04 Sep 25 NOT turf 1100 S Mdn [   1] S Parnham 55 $21 Eternal Wine 1:05.00 (22.98) 4 3 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

3 of 12 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [   2] Natika Riordan 52 $16 Slip The Jab 0:58.68 (22.26) 3 2 .............1 ............Solid effort

1 of 10 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1000 G Mdn [   8] Natika Riordan 52 $13 Win For Buster 0:59.06 (23.08) 2 2 .............2 ..............Good win

3 SHE'S CAPITANA
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: SESSIONS (AUS)  Dam: SHENGMU

Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & M J Beard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 06 Oct 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   6] Natasha Faithfull -- -- Admire Tiff 0:58.41 (--.--) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 9 16 Oct 25 NOT turf 1100 G Mdn [   2] W Pike 55 $3.9 Heav en Specified 1:03.72 (22.63) 1 1 .............2 ................Nice run

1 of 12 26 Oct 25 NOT turf 1000 G Mdn [   1] W Pike 54 $2 Don't Declare 0:58.71 (22.75) 4 2 .............1 ..............Good win

5 of 8 04 Nov  25 ASC turf 1000 G 1 [   2] W Pike 56 $4.8 Ov erdriv e 0:58.31 (22.59) 4 6 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

8 of 8 19 Nov  25 BEP turf 1000 G 1 [   6] W Pike 56 $9 Anaballistic 0:59.16 (22.74) 4 6 .............4 ...........Well beaten

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 144713 ETERNAL WINE 59 2 C PARNHAM M LANE 3 F AUS 60 6-2-0-1 $68,210 2-1-0-0
2 85631 MANDIBLE MAGIC 58 5 NATIKA RIORDAN 3 N PARNHAM 3 F AUS 58 5-1-0-1 $27,515 3-1-0-1
3 2158 SHE'S CAPITANA 57.5 4 W PIKE A DURRANT 3 F AUS 57 4-1-1-0 $29,460 3-1-0-0
4 280672 ARTIE'S ECLIPSE 56 3 AVA CATARINO 3 D CATARINO 3 F AUS 54 6-0-2-0 $14,490 6-0-2-0
5 87084 RIGATONI 55.5 1 HOLLY NOTTLE 2 LUKE FERNIE 3 F AUS 53 5-0-0-0 $4,125 3-0-0-0

AUD 68,210

26/02/26 (27 Days)

AUD 27,515

11/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 29,460

26/10/25 (150 Days)

1 2 3 4 5
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4 ARTIE'S ECLIPSE
3yo b aus f
Sire: FLYING ARTIE (AUS)  Dam: SATURIA

Trainer: D Catarino Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M Phillips, J Pereira, D W Catarino, Miss K Longdon-Miller, Miss K P Catarino & C Lakay

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 11 Jun 25 BUB turf 1000 S Mdn [   2] Av a Catarino 52 $7 Sound Of Speed 0:59.34 (23.29) 5 2 .............6 ...........Well beaten

10 of 11 11 Oct 25 ASC turf 1000 G Open [   8] Chloe Azzopardi 53 $201 Talkanco 0:57.73 (22.54) 2 2 ..........5¾ ..............Well back

6 of 12 26 Oct 25 NOT turf 1000 G Mdn [   7] Chloe Azzopardi 54 $5 She's Capitana 0:58.71 (22.75) 7 8 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

7 of 9 04 Nov  25 ASC turf 1000 G 0LY [   4] Av a Catarino 53.5 $21 Wiluna Lass 0:58.96 (22.85) 8 8 ..........6½ .............No excuse

2 of 5 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G 0LY [   3] Av a Catarino 51 $17 New  Target 0:57.99 (22.43) 1 1 .............3 ................Nice run

5 RIGATONI
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: PLAYING GOD (AUS)  Dam: BITTER TWIST

Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: First Light Racing Pty  Ltd, L K Fernie, Be Gritty , North Beach Old Boy s, Mrs S V Daw e, G Daw e, H J Stalker, Ms S McLean, D I Holly man, G P Mondon, P A Miskell, O J
Healy , S O'Neill, J Simpson, D Chamoun, Mrs A L Jones, D Richardson, Ms N S Stapleton, Mrs

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 29 Mar 25 ASC turf 1000 G LR [   4] Jade Mc Naught 54 $61 Luana Miss 0:57.90 (22.75) 3 3 ........11¼ ...........Well beaten

7 of 11 07 Aug 25 NOT turf 1100 S Mdn [   6] C Johnston-Porter 55 $9.5 Think Pink Daze 1:05.08 (--.--) 7 8 ..........5¾ .............No excuse

11 of 11 28 Aug 25 NOT turf 1100 H Mdn [ 10] Chanel Cooper 51.5 $31 Sw ingman 1:05.30 (23.70) 2 2 ........11¼ ...........Not sighted

8 of 10 14 Sep 25 NOT turf 1000 S Mdn [ 10] Joey  Azzopardi 55 $21 Esta Mirando 0:59.24 (--.--) 1 5 .............4 ...........Well beaten

4 of 9 24 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [   5] Joey  Azzopardi 55 $31 Long Serv ice Leaf 0:58.45 (22.79) 1 1 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

AUD 14,490

AUD 4,125
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R8
25 Mar 2026 | BELMONT PARK
SHARE BETS WITH TABTOUCH BET LOOP MDN
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn
Prizemoney: AUD25,000

2:44 PM

1 PILBARA SONG
7yo b aus g
Sire: ORATORIO (AUS)  Dam: FAIL SAFE

Trainer: S J Ryan Barrier: 7 Total: 35-0-3-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 29-0-3-2 Track: 6-0-0-1
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --

Owner: R B Rogers

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 31 Oct 24 NOT turf 1400 G Mdn [   1] Chanel Cooper 55 $16 King Hit 1:24.10 (23.21) 7 7 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten

10 of 11 04 Dec 24 BEP turf 1200 G 3 [   7] C Nicoll 54 $151 Gold Flakes 1:12.20 (22.98) 5 7 ..........5¾ ..............Well back

8 of 16 21 Dec 24 ASC turf 1400 G Mdn [ 11] Keshaw  Dhurun 58 $201 Tactics 1:24.04 (23.45) 13 15 ..........8½ ...........Well beaten

10 of 11 28 Dec 24 PIJ turf 1400 G 1 [   6] Keshaw  Dhurun 54 $26 The King's Uncle 1:24.88 (23.97) 5 6 ..........5¼ ..............Well back

6 of 10 23 Jan 25 PIS turf 1000 G Mdn [   9] Zephen Johnston-Porter 55 $31 Prized Recruit 0:57.48 (--.--) 7 7 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

2 FINADO
5yo b aus g
Sire: SNIPPETSON (AUS)  Dam: TERMINADO

Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Glencora Stud Pty  Ltd (Mgr: Ms B V Wilson)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 29 Mar 24 ASC turf 1000 G 0LY [   7] Chris Parnham 58.5 $7 Riseanfall 0:58.83 (23.28) 3 4 .............2 .............Fair effort

7 of 7 08 May  24 ASC turf 1100 G 0LY [   7] Jade Mc Naught 57 $18 Justabittapress 1:04.24 (23.03) 2 2 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

4 of 9 23 May  24 YOR turf 1200 G Mdn [   2] Bonnie Palise 59.5 $1.8 Pav liani 1:11.14 (--.--) 1 2 .............3 ............Handy run

3 of 10 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [   9] Keshaw  Dhurun 58 $12 Cinque Stelle 0:59.54 (23.01) 1 1 ..........3½ ............Solid effort

2 of 11 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [ 11] Keshaw  Dhurun 58 $17 Dancew ithme 0:58.26 (22.41) 2 2 ..........2¼ ................Nice run

3 KANAS MTOTO
3yo b aus g
Sire: LONG LEAF (AUS)  Dam: BEAUTY KANAS

Trainer: Ms S Dickson Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: D K Spector, R McCaffrey , R B Rogers, S M Vokes, C R Todd, R J Murphy , F Agostino, R D Grunow , J Fulw ood, M C Flohr, A J Widdicombe, L J Widdicombe, N
Widdicomb & P J Widdicombe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
1 of 8 12 May  25 ASC turf 400 G Tri [   3] Laqdar Ramoly -- -- Bookends 0:24.08 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 7 26 May  25 BEP turf 400 S Tri [   2] Holly  Watson -- -- Aberdeen Fly er 0:23.53 (--.--) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 9 31 May  25 PIS turf 1000 S Open [   6] Holly  Watson 57 $21 Rostislav 0:58.36 (22.80) 5 6 .............8 ...............No show

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 080806 PILBARA SONG 58 7 T TURNER S J RYAN 7 G AUS 44 35-0-3-4 $30,285 13-0-1-1
2 57432 FINADO 58 6 K DHURUN S & J CASEY 5 G AUS 60 5-0-1-1 $9,209 3-0-1-1
3 9 KANAS MTOTO 57 10 HOLLY NOTTLE 2 MS S DICKSON 3 G AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $1,440 1-0-0-0
4 7097 PIPE DOWN CHACHI 57 9 ROCKY CHEUNG 3 D O'CONNOR 3 G AUS 54 4-0-0-0 $1,350 1-0-0-0
5 JOLSON AL 57 4 C PARNHAM S & J CASEY 3 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
6 222485 LADY MAYFLOWER 56 2 S PARNHAM D E SKIPWORTH 6 M AUS 54 16-0-3-0 $21,453 6-0-0-0
7 678887 GOKANA 56 3 MS L STAPLES MS J MITCHELL 5 M AUS 42 17-0-0-0 $11,326 9-0-0-0
8 008597 I 'M BACK BABY 56 11 AVA CATARINO 3 D MILLER 5 M AUS 44 19-0-0-0 $5,979 4-0-0-0
9 855332 JOYOH 55 8 B GAERTH E MARTINOVICH 3 F AUS 56 8-0-1-2 $12,390 1-0-0-0

10 85 FREE TO FLY 55 1 W PIKE SIMON MILLER 3 F AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $1,355 0-0-0-0
11 5 ADMIRE BELLE 55 5 J BROWN J TAYLOR 3 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $725 1-0-0-0

AUD 30,285

AUD 9,209

AUD 1,440

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
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4 PIPE DOWN CHACHI
3yo b aus g
Sire: WAR CHANT (USA)  Dam: RAISE A SMILE

Trainer: D O'connor Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Rocky Cheung (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: L K Fernie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 21 Sep 25 KAL turf 1400 G Mdn [   4] W Pike 55.5 $4 King Of France 1:25.14 (24.59) 5 6 ........24¼ .............No excuse

4 of 8 19 Jan 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   6] Rocky  Cheung -- -- Gy psy  Rhy me 1:01.92 (--.--) -- -- ..........5½ .........Barrier Trial.

11 of 11 12 Feb 26 BUB turf 1400 G Mdn [ 11] Rocky  Cheung 54 $151 Play ing Free 1:24.79 (23.69) 2 4 ........19¼ ...........Not sighted

9 of 12 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Rocky  Cheung 54 $151 So Much Serenity 1:11.13 (23.31) 4 6 ...........13 ...............No show

7 of 9 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1000 G Mdn [   6] Rocky  Cheung 54 $151 Roaming America 0:58.56 (22.65) 9 9 .............9 .............No excuse

5 JOLSON AL
3yo b aus g
Sire: EXCEEDANCE (AUS)  Dam: SWAANE

Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs M H Daly

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
7 of 8 28 Oct 24 BEP turf 400 G Tri [   2] Angela Johnston -- -- Now  You See Me 0:24.26 (--.--) -- -- ..........5¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 9 02 Feb 26 BEP turf 400 G Tri [   1] Keshaw  Dhurun -- -- Castle Road 0:23.95 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¾ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 9 16 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   4] Jade Mc Naught -- -- Golden Chatter 1:03.45 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 7 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   4] Chris Parnham -- -- Latina Melody 1:02.07 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

6 LADY MAYFLOWER
6yo br/bl aus m
Sire: PLAYING GOD (AUS)  Dam: REBELLIOUS

Trainer: D E Skipworth Barrier: 2 Total: 16-0-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs M D Skipw orth & D E Skipw orth

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 26 Jun 25 NOT turf 1100 G Mdn [   9] Lucy  Fiore 56 $10 Setagay a 1:04.45 (22.65) 1 1 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

2 of 8 06 Jul 25 BUB turf 1100 H Mdn [   8] Lucy  Fiore 56 $3.5 Surround Me 1:08.91 (25.47) 6 5 .............1 ................Nice run

4 of 10 23 Jul 25 PIJ turf 1200 S Mdn [   9] C Johnston-Porter 56 $9 Bundaberg 1:12.85 (22.79) 7 6 ..........5¼ ............Handy run

8 of 12 07 Aug 25 NOT turf 1000 S Mdn [ 12] C Johnston-Porter 56 $4.8 Silv er Liv ia 0:59.16 (--.--) 7 8 .............4 ...........Well beaten

5 of 11 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [   1] S Parnham 56 $12 Dancew ithme 0:58.26 (22.41) 4 3 ..........5½ .............Fair effort

7 GOKANA
5yo br aus m
Sire: TRAPEZE ARTIST (AUS)  Dam: SHIGERU SENDAN

Trainer: Ms J Mitchell Barrier: 3 Total: 17-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 56 Good: 13-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: G B Strachan & Ms J A Mitchell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 10 Dec 25 ASC turf 1000 G 1 [   2] Holly  Nottle 51 $101 King's Drama 0:58.91 (22.96) 1 1 ..........2¾ .............No excuse

8 of 9 28 Dec 25 BUB turf 1000 G 1 [   3] Cassey  Martinan 53 $71 Pingers 0:59.45 (23.39) 4 4 ..........2¾ ...........Well beaten

8 of 10 03 Jan 26 PIJ turf 1600 G 1 [   1] Natika Riordan 51.5 $81 Azabelle 1:36.69 (24.21) 3 3 ..........8¼ ...........Well beaten

8 of 9 14 Jan 26 ASC turf 1200 G 1 [   7] Madi Derrick 55 $201 Poblano 1:10.17 (23.24) 2 2 ..........5½ ...........Well beaten

7 of 10 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G 0LY [   1] J Whiting 54 $201 Snow  Prince 0:58.38 (22.21) 3 5 ..........5½ .............No excuse

8 I'M BACK BABY
5yo ch aus m
Sire: BON AURUM (AUS)  Dam: EVERYONE'S BACK

Trainer: D Miller Barrier: 11 Total: 19-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 17-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: D Miller

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

12 of 12 19 Nov  25 BEP turf 1200 G Mdn [ 12] Av a Catarino 53 $151 Flash Dancer 1:11.72 (23.09) 3 6 ........10¾ ...........Well beaten

8 of 10 18 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [   8] Av a Catarino 53 $301 New  Target 0:58.77 (22.76) 10 10 .............7 ...........Well beaten

5 of 8 02 Mar 26 YOR turf 1200 G Mdn [   8] Av a Catarino 51 $26 Wuigi 1:11.22 (--.--) 4 4 .............2 .............Fair effort

9 of 11 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1400 G Mdn [   5] Joey  Azzopardi 56 $101 Jesa Lupa 1:24.18 (22.99) 9 10 ..........4¾ ...............No show

7 of 10 18 Mar 26 ASC turf 1500 G Mdn [   3] Av a Catarino 53 $101 Billionaire's Row 1:30.76 (24.17) 7 7 .............7 .............No excuse

AUD 1,350

AUD 0

AUD 21,453

AUD 11,326

AUD 5,979
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9 JOYOH
3yo b aus f
Sire: AWESOME ROCK (AUS)  Dam: JOYEUX

Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 55 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M A Epis & R T Harper

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 19 Nov  25 BEP turf 1200 G Mdn [   7] Bray den Gaerth 54 $81 Viresha 1:11.78 (23.43) 10 8 ..........1¼ .............Fair effort

5 of 13 30 Nov  25 PIJ turf 1200 G Mdn [   5] Bray den Gaerth 55 $31 Don't Wink 1:11.12 (22.87) 9 10 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

3 of 9 11 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1400 G Mdn [   9] Bray den Gaerth 55 $11 Aitch Montana 1:23.87 (23.65) 9 9 .............1 ............Solid effort

3 of 9 21 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1400 G Mdn [   6] Bray den Gaerth 55 $6 Mr Karadec 1:24.71 (23.73) 6 4 ..........4¼ ............Solid effort

2 of 13 31 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1406 G Mdn [ 11] W Pike 55 $2.6 Cosmic Treat 1:25.09 (23.79) 7 4 ............½ ................Nice run

10 FREE TO FLY
3yo br aus f
Sire: SHALAA (IRE)  Dam: FURTHER TO FLY

Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Greenfields Lodge (Mgr: T M Patrizi)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 7 17 Mar 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   4] Chloe Azzopardi -- -- Ole Grande 1:01.71 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¾ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 9 07 Jul 25 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [   4] Chloe Azzopardi -- -- Pure Mac 1:01.94 (--.--) -- -- ...........ns .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 12 30 Jul 25 BEP turf 1200 S NMW [   5] Chloe Azzopardi 54 $13 Country  God 1:12.55 (24.01) 3 7 ..........7½ ...........Well beaten

5 of 12 13 Aug 25 BEP turf 1200 S Mdn [   8] Chloe Azzopardi 55 $41 Friar's Legacy 1:12.50 (22.62) 3 4 ..........6½ .............Fair effort

1 of 7 16 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   1] Jefferson Tsang -- -- Triple Ar 1:02.44 (--.--) -- -- ........Lnk .........Barrier Trial.

11 ADMIRE BELLE
3yo ch aus f
Sire: MY ADMIRATION (AUS)  Dam: BELLE OF LIBERTY

Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Brown WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs T Tay lor, Mrs L P Tay lor, W B Ry an, Mrs P A Ry an, Mrs F K Middleton, A Middleton, Ms M A Clarke, Mrs R J Clarke, N Waldeck & Bintang Boy s (Mgr: M Petta)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 10 18 Aug 25 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [   4] J Brow n -- -- Whaty outalkinbout 1:02.32 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 9 01 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 S Tri [   6] J Brow n -- -- Brav e Wasp 1:01.33 (--.--) -- -- ..........6¼ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 9 19 Jan 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   3] J Brow n -- -- Maritime Dream 1:03.32 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 8 02 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   7] J Brow n -- -- Dark Ambition 1:02.40 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 10 18 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Mdn [   3] J Brow n 55 $14 New  Target 0:58.77 (22.76) 2 2 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

AUD 12,390

AUD 1,355

AUD 725
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R9
25 Mar 2026 | BELMONT PARK
DRUMMOND GOLF HCP (C1)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 1
Prizemoney: AUD30,000

3:19 PM

1 ACORN
4yo b aus g
Sire: SESSIONS (AUS)  Dam: VAMPI LASS

Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 60 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan), A B Brow n, Miss K A O'neill & A G Durrant

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 22 Sep 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   2] W Pike -- -- Shezaseer 0:58.10 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 9 16 Oct 25 NOT turf 1100 G Mdn [   4] Natasha Faithfull 58 $8 Nicciana 1:04.50 (22.42) 8 7 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

3 of 9 03 Nov  25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   3] Joey  Azzopardi -- -- Attractions 0:57.00 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 10 13 Nov  25 BUB turf 1000 G Mdn [ 10] W Pike 58 $8 Lemmor 0:59.09 (22.95) 1 1 ..........2½ ..............Good win

5 of 8 23 Nov  25 BUB turf 1000 G 3 [   7] W Pike 58 $3.1 Galw ay  Shaw l 0:59.33 (23.51) 3 3 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

2 ORDER ONLINE
4yo b aus g
Sire: GINGERBREAD MAN (AUS)  Dam: SNITZERELLA

Trainer: Colin Webster Jnr Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Turner WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms M A Smith & Ms A Sulliv an

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 8 30 Sep 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   6] Jordan Turner -- -- All Play 1:00.09 (--.--) -- -- ..........8¼ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 8 15 Oct 25 ASC turf 1000 G 3 [   2] T Turner 58 $19 Elite Beau 0:58.31 (22.49) 7 5 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

9 of 11 22 Oct 25 BEP turf 1000 S 1 [   4] T Turner 60 $5.5 Spicy  Thang 0:59.12 (22.65) 7 7 ..........5¾ ...............No show

1 of 9 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   6] Jordan Turner -- -- Diamond Light 1:01.66 (--.--) -- -- .............1 .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 9 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1000 G 1 [   7] Jordan Turner 59.5 $4.6 Slip The Jab 0:58.80 (23.05) 8 5 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

3 WILUNA LASS
3yo b aus f
Sire: I AM IMMORTAL (AUS)  Dam: LIFELINE PRINCESS

Trainer: Josh Brown Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Josh Brow n Racing (Mgr: J F Brow n), Mrs J Hughes, Mrs K Waite, Mrs L Hunt, Miss C Forder & M R Forder

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 27 Oct 25 BEP turf 400 G Tri [   7] B Banov ic-Edw ards -- -- Gentleman's Code 0:24.07 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 9 04 Nov  25 ASC turf 1000 G 0LY [   9] Lucy  Fiore 57 $21 Ninety milestraight 0:58.96 (22.85) 1 1 ...........hd ..............Good win

7 of 8 06 Dec 25 ASC turf 1000 G Open [   4] C New itt 55 $18 Storm Aw ay 0:58.69 (23.15) 1 2 ..........6¼ .............No excuse

3 of 9 28 Dec 25 BUB turf 1000 G 1 [   1] Holly  Nottle 55.5 $3.7 Pingers 0:59.45 (23.39) 1 1 ...........nk ............Solid effort

1 of 6 16 Mar 26 BEP turf 400 G Tri [   2] Holly  Nottle -- -- Ourgirlcanrun 0:23.78 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 515 ACORN 60 4 W PIKE A DURRANT 4 G AUS 62 3-1-0-0 $20,145 2-1-0-0
2 1593 ORDER ONLINE 59.5 8 J TURNER COLIN WEBSTER JNR 4 G AUS 61 4-1-0-1 $28,275 4-1-0-1
3 7173 WILUNA LASS 57.5 2 HOLLY NOTTLE 2 JOSH BROWN 3 F AUS 59 4-1-0-1 $23,710 4-1-0-1
4 1 DOOR BUSTER 57 6 H WATSON D M LUCIANI 3 F AUS 58 1-1-0-0 $23,400 0-0-0-0
5 08776 HIDDEN JEWELS 56 3 J AZZOPARDI J HUMPHRIES 4 G AUS 54 5-0-0-0 $1,710 2-0-0-0
6 100046 SCENIC WINGS 56 7 P FARRELL MS K FARRELL 4 M AUS 54 9-1-0-1 $27,868 1-0-0-1
7 981 TAWAAJ 56 1 E WHITTINGTON B POPE 3 F AUS 56 3-1-0-0 $22,950 1-0-0-0
8 575784 SNIP OF ROMANCE 54.5 5 L CAMPBELL C WILLIS 3 G AUS 53 10-1-0-0 $20,300 4-1-0-0

AUD 20,145

13/11/25 (132 Days)

AUD 28,275

22/05/25 (307 Days)

AUD 23,710

04/11/25 (141 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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4 DOOR BUSTER
3yo b/br aus f
Sire: SNIPPETSON (AUS)  Dam: REGAL CLASS

Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H Watson WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Loloma Farms Pty  Ltd (Mgr: Ms K J Ev erett), M S Carter, RJ Watson, Esquin (Mgr: S J Quinliv an), S H Stork & W W Willcock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 30 Sep 25 BEP turf 400 G Tri [   2] Holly  Watson -- -- Country  Edition 0:23.70 (--.--) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 6 13 Oct 25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   5] Holly  Watson -- -- Country  Edition 1:01.50 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 13 30 Oct 25 NOT turf 1100 G Mdn [   7] Holly  Watson 54 $11 Energetic 1:04.59 (22.83) 2 2 ............¾ ..............Good win

2 of 6 16 Feb 26 BEP turf 400 G Tri [   1] Holly  Watson -- -- Melody  Fair 0:24.06 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 9 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   5] Holly  Watson -- -- Order Online 1:01.66 (--.--) -- -- .............1 .........Barrier Trial.

5 HIDDEN JEWELS
4yo b aus g
Sire: UNIVERSAL RULER (AUS)  Dam: SOUNDS OF THEN

Trainer: J Humphries Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Azzopardi WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: J S Humphries, N Humphries & Mrs J D Humphries

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

13 of 14 22 May  25 PIJ turf 1000 G Mdn [   7] Joey  Azzopardi 57 $26 Order Online 0:57.66 (22.39) 5 6 ..........6¾ ................Poor run

8 of 14 26 Jun 25 NOT turf 1100 G Mdn [   6] Joey  Azzopardi 58 $31 Setagay a 1:04.45 (22.65) 3 3 ..........7¼ ...........Well beaten

7 of 7 03 Jul 25 BFS aw t 950 G Mdn [   3] Bray den Gaerth 57 $18 Dolce Div a 0:57.29 (--.--) 5 4 ..........5¼ .............No excuse

7 of 8 13 Jul 25 KAL turf 1100 G Mdn [   7] Bray den Gaerth 58 $13 Gibraltar Gold 1:05.16 (--.--) 7 5 ..........8¼ .............No excuse

6 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G Mdn [   9] Joey  Azzopardi 58 $61 Shilling Lane 1:11.37 (21.97) 8 8 ..........7¾ ........Every chance

6 SCENIC WINGS
4yo b aus m
Sire: SNIPPETSON (AUS)  Dam: SHE'S A GALAH

Trainer: Ms K Farrell Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: P Farrell WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: B J Denney

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

12 of 12 16 Jul 25 NOT turf 1100 S 1 [   6] B Parnham 58 $31 Countess Of Kenna 1:05.04 (23.61) 6 6 ..........7¼ ...........Well beaten

15 of 15 30 Jul 25 BEP turf 1200 S 1 [ 11] B Parnham 58 $51 Diamond Dancer 1:13.36 (24.29) 1 1 ...........14 ...........Not sighted

11 of 12 27 Dec 25 GER turf 1100 G 2 [ 11] Laqdar Ramoly 58 $41 In Situ 1:06.56 (23.95) 1 1 ..........6¾ ...........Not sighted

4 of 12 08 Jan 26 GER turf 1213 G 2 [   2] Laqdar Ramoly 58 $21 Champeze 1:13.62 (24.01) 5 3 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

6 of 11 23 Jan 26 GER turf 1400 G 2 [   5] Laqdar Ramoly 56.5 $13 Lim's Sarbach 1:26.46 (23.71) 5 3 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

7 TAWAAJ
3yo br/bl aus f
Sire: SESSIONS (AUS)  Dam: MILITARY PRECISION

Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: E Whittington WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B E Pope, Mrs J M Busslinger, Pink Panther Racing (Mgr: C J Holt) & Pink Py ranha Racing (Mgr: C J Holt)

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 29 Dec 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   3] Lucy  Fiore -- -- Media Mogul 0:57.59 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.

2 of 8 12 Jan 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   5] Elisha Whittington -- -- Working Class Girl 0:56.32 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 14 01 Feb 26 BUB turf 1100 G Mdn [   7] Elisha Whittington 55 $41 Searchin' Times 1:04.50 (22.97) 2 4 ..........3¾ ...............No show

8 of 8 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1000 G Open [   1] Elisha Whittington 54 $151 Watto's Mark 0:58.16 (22.77) 2 2 ........12½ ...........Well beaten

1 of 11 08 Mar 26 ALN turf 1100 S Mdn [   6] Elisha Whittington 55 $8.5 A Lot Of Montey 1:07.51 (24.92) 3 3 ..........1¼ ..............Good win

8 SNIP OF ROMANCE
3yo b aus g
Sire: SNIPPETSON (AUS)  Dam: HIGH ROMANCE

Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 54.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B R Willis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 08 Oct 25 NOT turf 1100 G 1 [   1] Lucy  Fiore 56.5 $13 Manjeri 1:04.50 (23.12) 1 1 ..........5¾ .............No excuse

5 of 12 26 Oct 25 NOT turf 1300 G 1 [   5] Austin Galati 55.5 $26 Think Pink Daze 1:16.30 (23.28) 5 4 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

7 of 8 06 Nov  25 NOT turf 1400 G 1 [   5] Lucy  Fiore 56 $13 Esta Mirando 1:23.03 (23.38) 5 4 ..........6½ .............No excuse

8 of 8 12 Nov  25 BEP turf 1200 G 0LY [   6] Kate Pateman 55 $51 Hot And High 1:10.91 (--.--) 1 1 .............7 ...........Well beaten

4 of 8 19 Nov  25 BEP turf 1000 G 1 [   2] Holly  Nottle 51 $26 Anaballistic 0:59.16 (22.74) 2 1 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

AUD 23,400

30/10/25 (146 Days)

AUD 1,710

AUD 27,868

06/07/25 (262 Days)

AUD 22,950

08/03/26 (17 Days)

AUD 20,300

21/08/25 (216 Days)
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R10
25 Mar 2026 | BELMONT PARK
HORIZON WEST-NATIONAL APPRENTICE RACING SERIES - HEAT 5 HCP (C3)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 3
Prizemoney: AUD30,000

3:55 PM

1 OLD MATE HENRY
4yo ch aus g
Sire: MY ADMIRATION (AUS)  Dam: BLOOPER

Trainer: S Casey Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-1
Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 5-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs W F Clarke, R A Clarke, R J Clarke & Miss J E Clarke

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 18 Sep 25 BUB turf 1685 S Mdn [   6] W Pike 58 $1.4 Ex quisite Taste 1:45.88 (24.87) 6 3 ............½ ................Nice run

1 of 10 29 Sep 25 BUB turf 1695 G Mdn [   4] W Pike 58 $1.3 Midnight Ex press 1:43.82 (24.51) 8 8 ..........4¾ ..............Good win

1 of 16 11 Oct 25 ASC turf 1800 G 1MW [   2] W Pike 55 $2.3 My  Mate 1:50.63 (24.33) 14 14 ...........nk ..............Good win

10 of 15 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1400 G 1MW [   3] Jarrad Noske 57 $9 Yougiv emechills 1:24.34 (23.44) 12 14 ..........4¾ ..............Well back

10 of 12 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 1675 G 1MW [ 11] Jarrad Noske 57 $16 Bird's The Word 1:41.60 (23.85) 12 9 ..........7¾ ..............Well back

2 TRULY GALLANT
4yo b aus g
Sire: DUNDEEL (NZ)  Dam: TRULY SPECIAL

Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D-L Gillett (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 8-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B D Renner, J G Fitzgerald, R K Cow l (Jnr), B W Renner, Ms S K Gale, C H Dy mond, S J White, L Oakes & W Apollos

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 06 Dec 25 GER turf 1213 G 1 [   4] Taj Dy son 61 $8 In Situ 1:12.59 (--.--) 8 8 .............4 ........Every chance

1 of 8 15 Dec 25 GER turf 1623 G 2 [   8] Holly  Nottle 58 $2.8 Be My  Belle 1:40.25 (23.13) 2 2 ..........3¼ ..............Good win

4 of 11 27 Dec 25 GER turf 1600 G BM58+ [   9] Holly  Nottle 56.5 $2.6 Sw eet Surrender 1:39.68 (24.15) 3 3 ............¾ ............Handy run

2 of 10 28 Feb 26 GER turf 1417 G 2 [   6] Natika Riordan 61.5 $3.5 Cateran 1:26.27 (--.--) 9 7 .............1 ................Nice run

5 of 9 13 Mar 26 GER turf 1400 G BM70+ [   2] Holly  Nottle 55 $2.1 Snippety  Legend 1:26.37 (--.--) 8 8 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

3 RUN PATTIE RUN
5yo b aus m
Sire: GINGERBREAD MAN (AUS)  Dam: PATTIE ME LASS

Trainer: Ms R L Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Sutherland (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 18-2-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-1
Fav: 5-0-2-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs A F Ramsay

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 17 Jan 26 ASC turf 1000 G 1MW [   6] Natasha Faithfull 56.5 $41 Santanov a 0:58.38 (22.61) 9 10 .............3 ...........Well beaten

12 of 15 01 Feb 26 BUB turf 1200 G 5 [   6] S O'donnell 57.5 $8.5 Praw ns Elev en 1:11.03 (22.51) 11 11 .............7 ...........Well beaten

4 of 9 15 Feb 26 ASC turf 1200 G 3 [   6] Holly  Nottle 55 $12 Magical Sequence 1:11.04 (24.00) 8 9 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

4 of 11 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 1200 G 3 [   2] Chanel Cooper 56 $19 Champagne Crusader 1:11.32 (22.94) 10 6 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

5 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1500 G 3 [   4] Chanel Cooper 56 $15 Precious God 1:29.83 (23.49) 9 10 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 221100 OLD MATE HENRY 59 5 Z J-PORTER 3 S CASEY 4 G AUS 64 9-2-3-2 $112,640 0-0-0-0
2 261425 TRULY GALLANT 58 2 D-L GILLETT 3 R K COWL 4 G AUS 62 8-2-3-0 $42,743 2-0-1-0
3 180445 RUN PATTIE RUN 57.5 3 C SUTHERLAND 3 MS R L WILLIAMS 5 M AUS 61 22-3-2-4 $114,806 0-0-0-0
4 063051 HARD SOLO 57 4 MS D KEANE 3 A MALEY 3 F AUS 62 19-2-2-3 $125,535 1-0-0-0
5 243134 PONY UP 57 6 A WARREN 3 P JORDAN 3 F AUS 62 19-2-2-4 $110,770 2-0-0-0
6 358642 SAXON JEWEL 55 10 HOLLY NOTTLE 2 S & J CASEY 4 M AUS 56 15-1-1-2 $31,597 0-0-0-0
7 521832 SKY RIVER 55 1 NATIKA RIORDAN 3 N PARNHAM 4 M AUS 56 16-2-3-1 $62,085 4-2-0-0
8 284686 DO IT RIGHT 54 7 C MARTINAN 3 MS J MCLAUGHLIN 9 G AUS 54 58-3-8-6 $115,509 18-0-3-2
9 775689 FORBIDDEN APPLE 54 9 C COOPER 2 SEAN RAINS 5 M AUS 51 27-3-1-2 $61,171 5-1-0-1

10 780897 MR BLING 54 8 J JOHNSTONE 3 MS D BAILLIE 6 G AUS 48 38-1-2-3 $49,142 13-0-0-1

AUD 112,640

11/10/25 (165 Days)

AUD 42,743

15/12/25 (100 Days)

AUD 114,806

07/12/25 (108 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
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4 HARD SOLO
3yo b aus f
Sire: ALL TOO HARD (AUS)  Dam: MUSICA ROYALE

Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 18-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss R L Pov ey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 15 06 Dec 25 ASC turf 1400 G 1MW [   2] Holly  Watson 54 $5 Redback Fly er 1:24.90 (23.69) 3 5 ..........1¼ ........Every chance

3 of 8 13 Dec 25 ASC turf 1400 G Open [   7] Holly  Watson 54 $4 Lanfranco 1:23.16 (23.03) 2 2 .............2 ............Solid effort

13 of 16 14 Feb 26 PIJ turf 1200 G Open [   4] Holly  Watson 55 $61 Tw isted Steel 1:09.92 (23.03) 12 12 ..........5½ ................Poor run

5 of 12 01 Mar 26 ESP turf 1100 G 5 [   3] Natasha Faithfull 54.5 $2.9 Meat Pie Artie 1:04.26 (23.19) 7 8 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 10 13 Mar 26 GER turf 1200 G 1 [   5] Natasha Faithfull 59.5 $2 Gold Lightning 1:12.74 (--.--) 5 5 .............1 ..............Good win

5 PONY UP
3yo br aus f
Sire: DIRTY WORK (AUS)  Dam: DIG A PONY

Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 6-1-2-1
Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, R A G Vines, T J Morley , F Osorio & J D Atherton

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 10 10 Dec 25 ASC turf 1600 G 1 [   6] Holly  Nottle 54 $2.8 Sev en Candles 1:36.67 (24.13) 2 3 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

3 of 10 17 Dec 25 ASC turf 1500 G 1 [   3] Holly  Nottle 54 $3.3 My  Harv 1:30.92 (23.60) 2 2 .............1 ............Solid effort

1 of 10 31 Dec 25 PIJ turf 2000 G BM54+ [   4] Ms L Staples 55 $3.9 Final Call 2:05.34 (24.55) 3 1 ...........hd ..............Good win

3 of 12 14 Jan 26 ASC turf 2200 G Open [ 12] Ms L Staples 56.5 $4.6 Flinders Lane 2:18.99 (24.08) 3 3 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

4 of 12 24 Jan 26 ASC turf 2200 G BM66+ [   7] Ms L Staples 54 $12 Amazing Cheat 2:19.16 (23.93) 3 2 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

6 SAXON JEWEL
4yo ch aus m
Sire: SAXON WARRIOR (JPN)  Dam: AINZALI

Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 12-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-1
Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: D E Sedgw ick & Mrs G F Sedgw ick

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 10 02 Jul 25 NOT turf 1400 G 0LY [   3] Chris Parnham 56 $4.8 Housew ife 1:23.65 (23.53) 6 6 ..........3¼ .............Fair effort

8 of 8 28 Jan 26 ASC turf 1000 G 1 [   4] Natika Riordan 55 $12 Girls Day  Out 0:58.59 (22.77) 5 4 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

6 of 10 18 Feb 26 BEP turf 1300 G 1 [   4] Natika Riordan 56.5 $16 Searchin' Times 1:18.23 (23.99) 2 3 ..........6½ ........Every chance

4 of 5 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1400 G 3 [   4] Natika Riordan 54 $19 Searchin' Times 1:23.99 (22.80) 2 2 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

2 of 7 15 Mar 26 YOR turf 1300 G BM46+ [   2] Holly  Nottle 57.5 $2.2 Superb Vintage 1:17.41 (--.--) 2 2 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

7 SKY RIVER
4yo ch aus m
Sire: UNIVERSAL RULER (AUS)  Dam: RIVER HUSSY

Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-3-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 14-2-3-1 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, M A Connelly , Mrs M P Connelly , M J Enright, Mrs S Enright, J Woodford, Ms C Woodford, Ms J A Holder & M J Quinliv an

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 23 Jan 26 GER turf 1400 G 2 [   1] Rocky  Cheung 53.5 $7 Lim's Sarbach 1:26.46 (23.71) 1 1 .............1 ................Nice run

1 of 12 05 Feb 26 GER turf 1600 G 2 [   5] Rocky  Cheung 54.5 $4.6 Truly  Supreme 1:38.01 (24.63) 2 2 ...........hd ..............Good win

8 of 10 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1400 G 3 [   9] Rocky  Cheung 53.5 $17 Elegant Indi 1:24.55 (23.49) 3 3 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

3 of 5 02 Mar 26 YOR turf 1500 G BM52+ [   1] Rocky  Cheung 53.5 $2.8 Poly v anov a 1:30.79 (--.--) 2 3 ..........4¼ ............Solid effort

2 of 9 15 Mar 26 YOR turf 1500 G BM52+ [   3] Rocky  Cheung 53 $6 Rommel's Jeuney 1:31.99 (--.--) 2 2 ...........ns ................Nice run

8 DO IT RIGHT
9yo b aus g
Sire: HELMET (AUS)  Dam: VERSCENE

Trainer: Ms J Mclaughlin Barrier: 7 Total: 58-3-8-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Martinan (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 50-2-8-6 Track: 7-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 29-2-6-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-3-2
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 53-3-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: A E Fairhurst, L J McRostie & N C Withnell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 9 02 Aug 25 BRO aw t 1780 G BM58+ [   9] M Heagney 55.5 $12 Street Maschino 1:46.45 (--.--) 5 6 ........10¼ ...........Well beaten

4 of 7 23 Aug 25 MNE turf 2100 G Open [   1] Ms K Yuill 55 $17 Reginald 2:10.72 (--.--) 3 3 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

6 of 10 20 Sep 25 MTM aw t 1800 G BM62+ [   4] Elisha Whittington 55 $12 Got Lucky 1:51.98 (--.--) 2 2 ..........8¼ ........Every chance

8 of 12 04 Feb 26 ASC turf 1400 G 0LY [   5] Elisha Whittington 54 $101 Yougiv emechills 1:23.07 (23.37) 8 10 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

6 of 8 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 1600 G 3 [   5] Elisha Whittington 54 $101 Chino Bay 1:38.19 (22.98) 3 3 ..........3½ ........Every chance

AUD 125,535

13/03/26 (12 Days)

AUD 110,770

31/12/25 (84 Days)

AUD 31,597

12/06/25 (286 Days)

AUD 62,085

05/02/26 (48 Days)

AUD 115,509

03/04/24 (721 Days)
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9 FORBIDDEN APPLE
5yo b aus m
Sire: THE AUTUMN SUN (AUS)  Dam: TSARITSA

Trainer: Sean Rains Barrier: 9 Total: 27-3-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 23-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs S S Threadw ell, S L J Rains, P F Burton, C Hutchison, D Manlon, B Ehler, P Mullooly , G Biddiscombe, D Parker, S J Rains, Miss H Smith, C P Kneale, Mrs M Parker &
Ms J O'Neill

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 11 Jul 25 CAV aw t 1200 G BM56+ [   2] Joseph See 56.5 $11 Big Cities 1:09.49 (--.--) 11 11 ........10¼ .............No excuse

5 of 10 20 Jul 25 CAV aw t 1400 G BM56+ [   8] Ms P Edw ards 56.5 $13 Lacev insky 1:24.01 (--.--) 8 8 ..........7½ .............Fair effort

6 of 10 01 Aug 25 CAV aw t 1700 G BM56+ [   3] Ms P Edw ards 56 $7 War Class 1:43.68 (--.--) 7 8 ...........10 ........Every chance

8 of 9 28 Feb 26 GER turf 1417 G BM58+ [   3] Keshaw  Dhurun 55 $9 The Rush 1:27.46 (24.75) 6 6 ..........5½ ...........Well beaten

9 of 12 13 Mar 26 GER turf 1600 G BM64+ [   9] Keshaw  Dhurun 55 $31 Kentucky  Blue 1:37.92 (--.--) 11 12 .............6 ...............No show

10 MR BLING
6yo b aus g
Sire: AWESOME ROCK (AUS)  Dam: MALAIKA

Trainer: Ms D Baillie Barrier: 8 Total: 38-1-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Johnstone (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 24-0-2-1 Track: 10-0-1-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Miss D L Baillie & Ms H M Rossiter

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 10 10 Dec 25 ASC turf 1600 G 1 [ 10] Kristy  Bennett 56 $81 Sev en Candles 1:36.67 (24.13) 10 10 .............9 ...........Well beaten

10 of 12 15 Jan 26 PIS turf 1700 G 1 [   6] Kristy  Bennett 56.5 $61 Mistress Of War 1:43.83 (24.39) 12 12 ........11¼ ..............Well back

8 of 14 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 1600 G 1 [   9] Kristy  Bennett 55 $151 Wonderfully  Made 1:38.37 (23.87) 12 12 ..........7½ ...........Well beaten

9 of 13 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 1600 G 1 [ 13] Kristy  Bennett 55 $81 Space Academy 1:38.01 (23.39) 13 13 ..........8½ ...............No show

7 of 12 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1800 G 3 [   1] Kristy  Bennett 54.5 $151 Chey ne Bay 1:51.24 (24.54) 8 8 ..........3½ .............No excuse

AUD 61,171

27/01/25 (422 Days)

AUD 49,142

18/09/23 (919 Days)
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R11
25 Mar 2026 | BELMONT PARK
LIQUOR BARONS (RS0MW)
Distance: 1200m | Class: Rest 0 Metro Wins
Prizemoney: AUD35,000

4:30 PM

1 PROPERATA
2yo b aus g
Sire: PIERATA (AUS)  Dam: PRIM AND PROPER

Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 57 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Pearce Racing, Mrs S A Oliv e, S Litton, All the P's Racing, Choppa Racing, P A Whittleton, J D Kapor, T K Cargill, Shazza's Boy s, Broken Punters Racing, Tall Timber
Inv estments, D R Shiv ers, M R Pink, D Y J Lai, Mrs B Butler, P V W Kruining, S A Miller, D

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 06 Dec 25 ASC turf 1000 G Open [   5] Chris Parnham 57 $4.6 Red Lark 0:59.72 (23.61) 4 3 ...........hd ................Nice run

1 of 6 27 Jan 26 LHL turf 400 G Tri [   1] Natasha Faithfull -- -- Gemma's Girl 0:24.58 (--.--) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 13 31 Jan 26 ASC turf 1100 G Open [ 10] B Parnham 57 $16 Maria Lucia 1:04.58 (23.51) 7 6 ..........4½ ........Every chance

8 of 14 14 Feb 26 PIJ turf 1200 G Open [   7] Fred W Kersley 57 $31 Maria Lucia 1:11.57 (23.30) 11 12 ..........5½ ...........Well beaten

2 of 10 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 1200 G Open [ 10] Natasha Faithfull 57 $10 Here The Boom 1:10.99 (23.83) 2 2 ...........hd ................Nice run

2 FIREARM
2yo ch aus g
Sire: SHOOTING TO WIN (AUS)  Dam: EUPHONIOUS

Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs J Andrew s, Batav ia Wrecks (Mgr: Miss A M Sharpe), Ultimate Target (Mgr: Mrs J C Bettesw orth), J E Walton, Mrs J O'Connor, A L Sax on, C R Olsen, R W Olsen, Mrs L
E Clarke, Mrs T M Viner, S Viner, G C Dickie, R P Dickie, C Sax on, S Sax on & Mrs K McKenna

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 6 30 Sep 25 BEP turf 850 G Tri [   5] S O'donnell -- -- Sov ereign Rock 0:52.49 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 9 11 Oct 25 ASC turf 1000 G Open [   7] S O'donnell 57 $4.2 All On Red 0:59.77 (23.06) 8 7 ..........3½ .............Fair effort

7 of 11 16 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   8] S O'donnell -- -- Afireofgidgeecoals 1:03.46 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¾ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 10 28 Feb 26 ASC turf 1000 G Open [   4] S O'donnell 57 $26 Aurum Belle 0:58.41 (22.73) 8 6 ..........3¾ ............Solid effort

3 of 11 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1100 G Open [   8] W Pike 57 $2.8 Jedi Dream 1:04.50 (23.50) 6 6 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 2682 PROPERATA 57 10 MS T FAITHFULL D & B PEARCE 2 G AUS 63 4-0-2-0 $42,300 2-0-1-0
2 533 FIREARM 57 1 HOLLY NOTTLE 2 T ANDREWS 2 G AUS 60 3-0-0-2 $23,000 0-0-0-0
3 76 TIGERLAND 57 11 K DHURUN N PARNHAM 2 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $2,880 0-0-0-0
4 90 MORIKAWA 57 5 MS L STAPLES P JORDAN 2 G AUS -- 2-0-0-0 $1,800 0-0-0-0
5 ALL THE RAGE 57 12 S PARNHAM S V VAHALA 2 C AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $65,788 0-0-0-0
6 IRRESISTIBLE MAN 57 3 T TURNER A MALEY 2 G AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
7 PLAYING SOLO 57 13 W PIKE D MORTON 2 C AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0
8 045 DIXIE DOO 55 9 C PARNHAM S & J CASEY 2 F AUS 56 3-0-0-0 $6,880 1-0-0-0
9 672 SHENTON ROAD 55 4 L CAMPBELL E MARTINOVICH 2 F AUS 56 3-0-1-0 $6,540 2-0-0-0

10 0 HILLSIDE AVENUE 55 7 B PARNHAM SIMON MILLER 2 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $1,800 0-0-0-0
11 6 AXOPAR 55 6 MS L FIORE D MORTON 2 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $1,440 0-0-0-0
12 8 WILD PROMISE 55 8 B GAERTH E MARTINOVICH 2 F AUS -- 1-0-0-0 $1,440 0-0-0-0
13 AWE INSPIRED 55 2 J TURNER COLIN WEBSTER JNR 2 F AUS -- 0-0-0-0 $0 0-0-0-0

AUD 42,300

AUD 23,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
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3 TIGERLAND
2yo ch aus g
Sire: TIGER OF MALAY (AUS)  Dam: LOCHITA

Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs C A Parnham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 30 Sep 25 BEP turf 850 G Tri [   1] Keshaw  Dhurun -- -- Kilkenny  King 0:51.21 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 9 11 Oct 25 ASC turf 1000 G Open [   6] Keshaw  Dhurun 57 $13 All On Red 0:59.77 (23.06) 9 9 .............4 .............No excuse

6 of 9 25 Oct 25 ASC turf 1000 S Open [   7] Keshaw  Dhurun 56 $19 All On Red 0:59.61 (23.24) 9 9 .............4 ........Every chance

3 of 6 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 400 G Tri [   1] Keshaw  Dhurun -- -- Flaminius 0:24.61 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 7 16 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   1] Keshaw  Dhurun -- -- Fallen City 1:03.60 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 MORIKAWA
2yo b aus g
Sire: GINGERBREAD MAN (AUS)  Dam: FIRST GAME

Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, P Van Loenhout, R A G Vines, J D Atherton & A Esguerra

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 6 10 Nov  25 BEP turf 400 G Tri [   5] C Staples -- -- Lucy  Red 0:24.86 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 12 22 Nov  25 ASC turf 1100 G Open [   5] Jordan Turner 57 $101 Beatty 1:05.24 (23.49) 11 10 ..........8¼ ...............No show

11 of 12 06 Dec 25 ASC turf 1000 G Open [ 11] Jordan Turner 57 $71 Red Lark 0:59.72 (23.61) 12 11 ........10¾ ...........Not sighted

2 of 7 16 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   7] Ms L Staples -- -- Beatty 1:02.68 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 ALL THE RAGE
2yo b aus c
Sire: HELLBENT (AUS)  Dam: RAGING QUEEN

Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: G A Rogerson Mnzm

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................

6 of 7 15 Sep 25 BEP turf 400 S Tri [   3] S Parnham -- -- Daw n Dancer 0:24.88 (--.--) -- -- .............9 .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 10 09 Mar 26 LHL turf 400 G Tri [ 11] B Parnham -- -- Bold Fly ing 0:24.16 (--.--) -- -- ..........5½ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 7 16 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   5] S Parnham -- -- Fallen City 1:03.60 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

6 IRRESISTIBLE MAN
2yo b aus g
Sire: GINGERBREAD MAN (AUS)  Dam: SIMPLYIRRESISTIBLE

Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: T Turner WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Miss R L Pov ey , C P Pearce, T W Churstain, C P Woodcock, K J Small, Mrs A Thompson & Mrs J L Thompson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
3 of 5 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   3] Alan Kennedy -- -- Night Broker 1:02.98 (--.--) -- -- .............5 .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 7 16 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   8] Natasha Faithfull -- -- Fallen City 1:03.60 (--.--) -- -- ..........3¾ .........Barrier Trial.

7 PLAYING SOLO
2yo br aus c
Sire: PLAYING GOD (AUS)  Dam: CADENZA

Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Mrs C L Morton, W J Beament, P A Scott, P A Mcgilv ray , Miss A M McGilv ray , B McGilv ray , J King, P G Harding, Ms A M Cullimore, Grandad's Gift Sy ndicate, M A Burge,
P P Clarke, A J L Durnin, F F Fairthorne, D N Flanagan, M S Harders, Mrs S Hew itt, P How ell

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
6 of 7 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   1] W Pike -- -- Wild Promise 1:03.13 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¾ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 7 16 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   4] W Pike -- -- Fallen City 1:03.60 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

AUD 2,880

AUD 1,800

AUD 65,788

AUD 0

AUD 0

PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 MAR 2026

32



8 DIXIE DOO
2yo b aus f
Sire: SHOOTING TO WIN (AUS)  Dam: TEMPLATES

Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: B J Durran & Mrs J H Durran

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 19 Jan 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   1] Keshaw  Dhurun -- -- Yamanex 1:01.99 (--.--) -- -- ..........3½ .........Barrier Trial.

10 of 13 31 Jan 26 ASC turf 1100 G Open [ 13] Keshaw  Dhurun 55 $151 Maria Lucia 1:04.58 (23.51) 13 12 ..........8½ ..............Well back

3 of 6 09 Feb 26 LHL turf 400 G Tri [   9] Madi Derrick -- -- Biscuits 0:24.62 (--.--) -- -- ..........2¼ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 14 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1000 G Open [   7] Keshaw  Dhurun 55 $51 Morning Thunder 0:59.57 (23.36) 10 9 ..........3¼ ............Handy run

5 of 10 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 1200 G Open [   7] Chris Parnham 55 $5.5 Here The Boom 1:10.99 (23.83) 8 8 .............1 .............Fair effort

9 SHENTON ROAD
2yo b aus f
Sire: TORONADO (IRE)  Dam: LUCKY ANA

Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M A Epis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 05 Jan 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   6] Bray den Gaerth -- -- Dary te 1:02.27 (--.--) -- -- ..........3½ .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 10 19 Jan 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [ 10] Bray den Gaerth -- -- Maria Lucia 1:02.65 (--.--) -- -- ..........6¼ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 11 24 Jan 26 ASC turf 1200 G Open [ 10] Bray den Gaerth 54 $151 They 'reallsisters 1:12.07 (23.51) 8 10 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

7 of 16 15 Feb 26 ASC turf 1200 G Mdn [   6] Luke Campbell 53 $61 Gy psy  Rhy me 1:11.95 (23.95) 11 11 ..........3¼ .............No excuse

2 of 15 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1400 G Mdn [   2] Luke Campbell 53 $7.5 Tahni Talk 1:24.94 (23.31) 9 8 ........Lnk ................Nice run

10 HILLSIDE AVENUE
2yo b aus f
Sire: PINATUBO (IRE)  Dam: MELBA AVENUE

Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ms L J Say ers, D A Hanratty , Ms B M Hamill, S J New ling, Mrs S Hanratty , S J Merritt, Mrs E K Darcy  & B M Darcy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
2 of 4 03 Nov  25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   4] Chloe Azzopardi -- -- Stern Empire 0:59.77 (--.--) -- -- ............½ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 7 10 Nov  25 BEP turf 850 G Tri [   5] Chloe Azzopardi -- -- Consignment 0:52.72 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

10 of 12 22 Nov  25 ASC turf 1100 G Open [   1] C Johnston-Porter 55 $19 Beatty 1:05.24 (23.49) 6 6 ..........8¼ ..............Well back

2 of 7 16 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   1] Chloe Azzopardi -- -- Rok 'N' Rom 1:02.41 (--.--) -- -- ............¾ .........Barrier Trial.

11 AXOPAR
2yo ch aus f
Sire: BONDI (AUS)  Dam: OUTBOARD MOTORS

Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: Ly nw ard Park Stud (Mgr: E Van Heemst), Mrs M E Van Heemst, T Van Heemst & C Van Heemst

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
4 of 11 16 Feb 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   5] Luke Campbell -- -- Afireofgidgeecoals 1:03.46 (--.--) -- -- ..........4¼ .........Barrier Trial.

3 of 7 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   2] Luke Campbell -- -- Happy  Dance 1:01.90 (--.--) -- -- ..........2½ .........Barrier Trial.

6 of 11 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1100 G Open [   7] Luke Campbell 55 $16 Jedi Dream 1:04.50 (23.50) 8 9 ..........7¼ ........Every chance

AUD 6,880

AUD 6,540

AUD 1,800

AUD 1,440
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12 WILD PROMISE
2yo br/bl aus f
Sire: PLAYING GOD (AUS)  Dam: WILD MEMORIES

Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: M A Epis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

4 of 6 10 Nov  25 BEP turf 400 G Tri [   6] Bray den Gaerth -- -- Lucy  Red 0:24.86 (--.--) -- -- .............2 .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 8 24 Nov  25 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   8] Bray den Gaerth -- -- Ace Queen Suited 1:01.10 (--.--) -- -- ..........4½ .........Barrier Trial.

4 of 7 16 Feb 26 BEP turf 400 G Tri [   9] S O'donnell -- -- Kilkenny  King 0:24.56 (--.--) -- -- ..........5¾ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 7 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   7] Luke Campbell -- -- Cry pto Master 1:03.13 (--.--) -- -- ...........hd .........Barrier Trial.

8 of 11 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1100 G Open [ 11] Bray den Gaerth 55 $61 Jedi Dream 1:04.50 (23.50) 9 11 .............8 ...........Well beaten

13 AWE INSPIRED
2yo b/br aus f
Sire: AWESOME ROCK (AUS)  Dam: SAFE

Trainer: Colin Webster Jnr Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Turner WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --

Owner: B C Webster, C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster, J A Webster, J Daniels, C Daniels, F D Morey , Z B Arkinstall, S C How lett, J M Brow n, D J Chapman, J J C Cooley , T Mullen
& C J Rumford

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
--- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- -- --- --- -- -- --- --- -- --- -- (--.--) -- -- ............... ..............................
5 of 5 03 Mar 26 BEP turf 400 G Tri [   3] Jordan Turner -- -- Aiming To Win 0:25.29 (--.--) -- -- .............3 .........Barrier Trial.

5 of 7 16 Mar 26 BEP turf 1000 G Tri [   5] Jordan Turner -- -- God's Hammer 1:02.47 (--.--) -- -- .............4 .........Barrier Trial.

AUD 1,440

AUD 0
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R12
25 Mar 2026 | BELMONT PARK
AMELIA PARK-NATIONAL APPRENTICE RACING SERIES - HEAT 6 (RS0LY)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 0LY
Prizemoney: AUD35,000

5:05 PM

1 OUR NEMESIS
6yo br aus g
Sire: PLAYING GOD (AUS)  Dam: SNUGLET

Trainer: D Hopperton Barrier: 11 Total: 20-6-4-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 19-6-4-0 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 16-5-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-6-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs J K Hopperton, D H Hopperton & M J Jenkins

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 15 30 Nov  25 PIJ turf 1500 G 5 [   6] Natasha Faithfull 60 $7 Deamber 1:29.56 (23.75) 6 5 ...........ns ................Nice run

2 of 8 11 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1600 G 0LY [   4] Natasha Faithfull 60.5 $1.8 Classic Rogue 1:36.88 (23.52) 4 2 ..........1¼ ................Nice run

1 of 9 26 Dec 25 PIJ turf 1600 G 5 [   7] Holly  Nottle 59 $2.7 No Peer 1:38.17 (24.45) 1 1 ........Lnk ..............Good win

6 of 8 17 Jan 26 ASC turf 1800 G BM72+ [   5] Lucy  Fiore 58.5 $21 Our Paladin Al 1:51.47 (23.36) 2 2 ..........3½ ........Every chance

10 of 12 28 Jan 26 ASC turf 1800 G 0LY [ 12] Holly  Nottle 59.5 $6 Planet Cash 1:50.25 (24.19) 1 1 ..........8¼ ..............Well back

2 FALCON TRADER
6yo b aus g
Sire: MY ADMIRATION (AUS)  Dam: HIGHWAY TRADER

Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 16 Total: 33-7-4-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Webster (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 20-3-2-2 Track: 8-2-2-1
Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 24-5-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-7-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: B E Pope, D R Ashw orth & JD McMullan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

12 of 14 05 Jul 25 PIJ turf 1600 S BM72+ [ 13] Brandon Louis 57.5 $51 Lord Gannicus 1:37.97 (--.--) 4 4 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten

3 of 10 26 Jul 25 ROE aw t 2200 G Open [   1] Kate Pateman 62.5 $6 Zadar Rock 2:15.79 (--.--) 4 3 ..........6¾ ............Solid effort

8 of 9 03 Aug 25 POH aw t 2200 G Open [   9] Austin Galati 62 $5.5 Reginald 2:18.60 (--.--) 5 8 ..........9¾ ...........Well beaten

9 of 10 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1200 G 1MW [   9] Austin Galati 61.5 $51 Rolling Ruler 1:11.64 (23.40) 10 9 ..........6¼ ...............No show

3 of 9 08 Mar 26 ALN turf 1230 S BM70+ [   6] Ms K Yuill 61.5 $18 Play  Dice 1:16.43 (25.14) 3 3 .............1 ............Solid effort

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 122160 OUR NEMESIS 61.5 11 C COOPER 2 D HOPPERTON 6 G AUS 75 20-6-4-0 $118,250 4-1-0-0
2 003893 FALCON TRADER 61 16 S WEBSTER 3 B POPE 6 G AUS 74 33-7-4-4 $389,918 9-2-1-0
3 120008 WESTERN KNIGHT 60.5 13 A WARREN 3 B WATKINS 7 G NZL 73 11-3-3-0 $184,665 5-1-1-0
4 357064 GALAXY AFFAIR 59 8 Z J-PORTER 3 TIMOTHY PIKE 6 G AUS 70 50-10-6-1 $246,703 20-5-3-1
5 136436 RALLY THE TROOPS 58.5 7 HOLLY NOTTLE 2 D & B PEARCE 4 G AUS 69 20-4-2-3 $137,595 12-4-2-2
6 428970 PLAYING GAMES 58 5 D-L GILLETT 3 M HAYLEY 5 M AUS 68 30-4-3-4 $243,150 11-1-0-1
7 313678 BOAB BOY 57.5 2 NATIKA RIORDAN 3 MS R L WILLIAMS 6 G AUS 67 33-5-6-5 $178,770 4-0-2-0
8 462539 MORE THAN ENUFF 57.5 10 C SUTHERLAND 3 S J MILLER 5 G AUS 67 27-4-5-3 $146,368 8-2-1-0
9 433400 HOWDY 57 6 ROCKY CHEUNG 3 M REED 5 G AUS 66 17-3-4-3 $97,735 6-1-0-2

10 567003 MANHATTAN STRIP 57 3 J JOHNSTONE 3 D & B PEARCE 6 G AUS 66 43-5-7-6 $188,993 15-2-2-3
11 308673 SUCCESS PLAY 57 4 MS D KEANE 3 N PARNHAM 7 G AUS 66 59-7-5-7 $325,348 30-3-2-2
12 751566 HOUSEWIFE 56 9 C MARTINAN 3 G & A WILLIAMS 4 M AUS 64 13-3-2-0 $69,580 3-1-0-0

13e 139227 JUST LEROY 56.5 1 -- MS J ERKELENS 5 G AUS 65 19-3-3-2 $104,050 5-0-2-0
14e 085749 MAGIC WHISTLE 56.5 15 -- MISTY BAZELEY 7 G AUS 65 50-7-3-4 $238,310 3-0-0-0
15e 614422 SPARKLE CORNER 55.5 14 -- R K COWL 6 G AUS 63 25-5-3-3 $92,222 11-3-2-0
16e 107000 REGINALD 55 12 -- TIMOTHY PIKE 7 G AUS 62 52-8-4-5 $243,112 12-1-0-1

AUD 118,250

26/12/25 (89 Days)

AUD 389,918

13/07/24 (620 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 MAR 2026

35



3 WESTERN KNIGHT
7yo ch nzl g
Sire: IFFRAAJ (GB)  Dam: WESTERN JEWEL

Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 13 Total: 11-3-3-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: A Warren (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-2-0
Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs E A G Watkins, I J Williams & Miss B Mathieson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 7 25 Mar 23 ASC turf 1200 G BM72+ [   3] W Pike 54 $3.5 Ginger Green 1:10.15 (23.12) 7 7 ...........hd ................Nice run

14 of 14 15 Apr 23 ASC turf 1200 S Open [ 10] W Pike 58.5 $51 Ov erpass 1:09.53 (23.24) 12 14 ..........7¼ ..............Well back

10 of 11 08 Jun 24 BEP turf 1400 S BM72+ [   8] Chris Parnham 55.5 $9.5 Rope Them In 1:26.54 (23.86) 6 6 ..........7¼ ..............Well back

11 of 11 18 Oct 25 ASC turf 1400 G BM66+ [   8] Zephen Johnston-Porter 54.5 $41 Essentric Nature 1:25.02 (22.99) 5 4 .............5 ...........Not sighted

8 of 10 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 1400 G BM72+ [   3] J Whiting 54.5 $61 Av oidance 1:23.48 (23.73) 7 7 ..........5½ ...........Well beaten

4 GALAXY AFFAIR
6yo br aus g
Sire: MERCHANT NAVY (AUS)  Dam: WILD AVA

Trainer: Timothy Pike Barrier: 8 Total: 50-10-6-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 34-8-5-0 Track: 11-1-1-1
Fav: 7-3-3-0 58+kg: 35-7-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-3-1
J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 50-10-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: T Pike & Ms R Dav id

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 21 Sep 25 KAL turf 1300 G Open [   4] Holly  Nottle 58 $7.5 Close At Hand 1:17.73 (23.05) 4 5 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

7 of 7 04 Oct 25 KAL turf 1400 G BM72+ [   4] Joey  Azzopardi 58.5 $20 Ex celtrain 1:24.37 (23.13) 6 7 ..........3¾ .............No excuse

11 of 14 25 Oct 25 ASC turf 1400 S 1MW [   1] W Pike 60.5 $13 Nicciana 1:23.38 (23.38) 7 9 ..........8¼ ...........Not sighted

6 of 10 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1200 G 1MW [   6] Luke Campbell 59.5 $51 Rolling Ruler 1:11.64 (23.40) 9 10 ..........4¼ ........Every chance

4 of 12 07 Mar 26 BUB turf 1200 G 1MW [   3] Ms K Yuill 59.5 $81 Great Emotion 1:10.63 (23.37) 12 12 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

5 RALLY THE TROOPS
4yo b aus g
Sire: BLUE POINT (IRE)  Dam: REVEILLE

Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 7 Total: 20-4-2-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 17-3-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-2-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-2-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), P Williams, B M Williams, G M Cow cher, S D Musson, B A Turner, A P Rocchiccioli, T Geddes, K R Barnett, M S Ellery , B Calv er, R I
Schnaars, C A Gilson & J O Guglielmana

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 10 Jan 26 ASC turf 1400 G 1MW [ 10] Natasha Faithfull 59 $8 Sty lish Lord 1:23.92 (23.33) 9 9 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

6 of 10 24 Jan 26 ASC turf 1400 G BM66+ [   6] Lucy  Fiore 55.5 $5 Famous Dain 1:23.56 (23.62) 8 8 .............2 ........Every chance

4 of 9 31 Jan 26 ASC turf 1500 G 1MW [   2] Chris Parnham 58.5 $2.7 Touretto 1:29.45 (24.04) 6 3 .............2 ............Handy run

3 of 15 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1400 G 1MW [ 13] B Parnham 58.5 $13 Yougiv emechills 1:24.34 (23.44) 11 9 ..........1¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 14 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1400 G 1MW [   5] W Pike 59.5 $4.6 King Hit 1:23.24 (24.39) 9 9 ..........1¼ ........Every chance

6 PLAYING GAMES
5yo b aus m
Sire: PLAYING GOD (AUS)  Dam: MAMA BEAR

Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 5 Total: 30-4-3-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: D-L Gillett (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 22-4-2-4 Track: 7-1-1-1
Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J L Dav ies & N E Thompson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

2 of 13 26 Jul 25 BEP turf 1300 S 1MW [   3] Laqdar Ramoly 58.5 $11 Simply  Thinkin' 1:20.07 (--.--) 3 4 .............1 ................Nice run

8 of 11 09 Aug 25 PIJ turf 1400 S 1MW [   2] Laqdar Ramoly 59 $8.5 Lombadina 1:26.29 (24.42) 6 6 ..........5¼ ...........Well beaten

9 of 14 30 Aug 25 BEP turf 1400 S 1MW [   4] Laqdar Ramoly 58.5 $26 Doctor Jay 1:25.98 (24.83) 4 4 ..........3¾ ...............No show

7 of 11 28 Feb 26 ASC turf 1200 G BM66+ [   8] Holly  Watson 55 $51 Malletier 1:10.35 (23.61) 10 10 .............4 .............No excuse

10 of 12 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1200 G 0LY [ 12] Cassey  Martinan 55 $41 Urquharts Bluff 1:09.92 (23.55) 12 11 .............3 ..............Well back

AUD 184,665

04/03/23 (1117 Days)

AUD 246,703

20/08/25 (217 Days)

AUD 137,595

28/12/25 (87 Days)

AUD 243,150

19/03/25 (371 Days)
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7 BOAB BOY
6yo br aus g
Sire: SESSIONS (AUS)  Dam: THERESE

Trainer: Ms R L Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 33-5-6-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 24-5-6-3 Track: 6-1-1-1
Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 22-4-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: R W Johnson & J R Johnson

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 8 26 Oct 25 LAV aw t 1600 G BM64+ [   8] Amy  Jo Hay es 60 $1.5 Got Lucky 1:37.48 (--.--) 1 1 ..........6¼ ..............Good win

3 of 9 08 Feb 26 MTB turf 1200 G BM70+ [   8] Chanel Cooper 58.5 $6 Storm Commander 1:12.32 (--.--) 2 2 ............½ ............Solid effort

6 of 10 18 Feb 26 BEP turf 1200 G 0LY [   6] Chanel Cooper 57.5 $14 Snippy  Which 1:11.63 (23.73) 7 9 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

7 of 15 28 Feb 26 ASC turf 1400 G 0LY [   8] Chanel Cooper 58 $15 Magical Sequence 1:24.31 (23.89) 1 1 .............3 .............No excuse

8 of 11 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1600 G 0LY [ 10] Chanel Cooper 56.5 $14 Defending 1:36.48 (24.35) 7 7 ..........4½ ...........Well beaten

8 MORE THAN ENUFF
5yo b aus g
Sire: RICH ENUFF (AUS)  Dam: PRETE A PARTIR

Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 10 Total: 27-4-5-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Sutherland (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 20-4-4-3 Track: 5-1-1-0
Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 12-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: S J Miller, J S Brennan, Mrs L J Brennan, Miss Z G Scott, Ms S Scott, P Roach & Mrs A Chapman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 26 Jul 25 BEP turf 1600 S BM66+ [   5] Natasha Faithfull 54 $7.5 Famous Dain 1:39.39 (--.--) 8 8 .............3 ........Every chance

2 of 10 13 Sep 25 BEP turf 1600 S 1MW [   3] B Parnham 57 $5.5 Antique Star 1:40.21 (--.--) 4 3 ............¾ ................Nice run

5 of 7 04 Oct 25 KAL turf 1760 G 1MW [   6] B Parnham 57.5 $4.6 The Jester's Son 1:47.81 (23.98) 6 6 ..........4¾ .............Fair effort

3 of 11 18 Oct 25 ASC turf 1600 G 1MW [ 11] B Parnham 58 $14 Wembany ama 1:38.38 (23.35) 3 3 ........Lnk ............Solid effort

9 of 10 25 Oct 25 CLL turf 1990 G BM64+ [   8] Ms J Gray 59 $3.6 Div ine Mercy 2:02.08 (--.--) 5 7 ........32¼ ...............No show

9 HOWDY
5yo ch aus g
Sire: SPIETH (NZ)  Dam: HEROINE

Trainer: M Reed Barrier: 6 Total: 17-3-4-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Rocky Cheung (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 6-1-1-2 58+kg: 16-3-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: J R Giumelli & Mrs W Giumelli

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 10 25 Jul 25 GEE turf 1450 S BM64 [   9] Logan Bates 62 $5 Fabrice 1:26.99 (23.52) 10 10 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

3 of 11 06 Aug 25 SLS turf 1400 G BM74 [   6] Ben Allen 57 $11 Dragoon 1:24.09 (23.35) 3 3 ............¾ ............Solid effort

4 of 8 27 Aug 25 SHS turf 1400 S BM64 [   3] Luke Cartw right 59 $13 Fly ing Valley 1:24.67 (22.93) 7 6 .............3 ............Handy run

12 of 12 10 Jan 26 ASC turf 1200 G 1MW [ 12] J Brow n 58.5 $31 De Grandhomme 1:09.80 (23.43) 10 9 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten

12 of 14 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1400 G 1MW [ 10] J Brow n 59 $101 King Hit 1:23.24 (24.39) 12 13 ..........4½ ...........Well beaten

10 MANHATTAN STRIP
6yo b aus g
Sire: MANHATTAN RAIN (AUS)  Dam: SIMPLYIRRESISTIBLE

Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 3 Total: 43-5-7-6 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Johnstone (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 29-4-5-4 Track: 9-0-1-0
Fav: 9-3-2-0 58+kg: 20-1-4-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-3
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-5-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Pearce Racing, Ly nw ard Park Stud, A Russo Battagliolo, Mrs T Russo Battagliulo, The Harbour Crew , T Leeflang, Ms B King, El Macco Racing, V Giudicatti, Leg To Stand
On, L P O'Brien, G L Montague, M J McGee, N Carter, D E Green, M McGee, S Tay lor, J Day mon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 10 Jan 26 ASC turf 1200 G 1MW [   7] Holly  Nottle 56.5 $20 De Grandhomme 1:09.80 (23.43) 9 10 ..........3½ ........Every chance

7 of 10 24 Jan 26 ASC turf 1200 G 1MW [   9] C Johnston-Porter 59 $21 Bohemian Diamond 1:10.84 (23.27) 10 9 .............4 .............No excuse

11 of 12 14 Feb 26 PIJ turf 1300 G 1MW [   7] Fred W Kersley 58 $41 Hey  Pino 1:16.38 (23.45) 10 10 ..........6¼ ...........Not sighted

11 of 13 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1400 G 5 [   5] W Pike 57 $6 Azena 1:23.69 (23.75) 5 5 .............8 ...........Not sighted

3 of 9 13 Mar 26 GER turf 1400 G BM70+ [   1] Austin Galati 59.5 $6.5 Snippety  Legend 1:26.37 (--.--) 4 4 ..........2½ ............Solid effort

AUD 178,770

26/10/25 (150 Days)

AUD 146,368

05/03/25 (385 Days)

AUD 97,735

04/05/25 (325 Days)

AUD 188,993

07/08/25 (230 Days)
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11 SUCCESS PLAY
7yo b aus g
Sire: PLAYING GOD (AUS)  Dam: HOT BUSINESS

Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 4 Total: 59-7-5-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 33-4-1-4 Track: 28-2-4-3
Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 22-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-3-2-2
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 59-7-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-4-3 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms D A Dillon, Mrs J D Parnham & Mrs C A Parnham

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

14 of 14 30 Aug 25 BEP turf 1400 S 1MW [   5] J Brow n 58 $61 Doctor Jay 1:25.98 (24.83) 8 9 ..........7½ ..............Well back

8 of 8 06 Sep 25 BEP turf 1300 H 0LY [   7] S Parnham 59.5 $26 Corn Cob 1:21.69 (--.--) 4 4 ........19¾ ...........Well beaten

6 of 6 14 Feb 26 PIJ turf 1400 G BM72+ [   2] S Parnham 54 $61 Platinum Shot 1:22.97 (22.39) 3 4 .............9 ........Every chance

7 of 13 28 Feb 26 ASC turf 1400 G BM66+ [   2] J Brow n 55 $201 King Hit 1:23.66 (23.87) 5 5 ..........2¾ .............No excuse

3 of 11 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1600 G 0LY [   5] S Parnham 58 $13 Noble Connection 1:37.12 (23.83) 1 1 ............¾ ............Solid effort

12 HOUSEWIFE
4yo ch aus m
Sire: CAPITALIST (AUS)  Dam: CASADIVA

Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 13-3-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Martinan (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 9-3-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: G L Williams

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 18 Jun 25 BUB turf 1400 S 3 [ 12] Chanel Cooper 54.5 $18 Fifth Essence 1:26.05 (24.97) 12 8 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

1 of 10 02 Jul 25 NOT turf 1400 G 0LY [   6] Chanel Cooper 54.5 $12 Classic Impact 1:23.65 (23.53) 10 10 ..........1½ ..............Good win

5 of 13 19 Jul 25 BUB turf 1400 S 1MW [   8] Chanel Cooper 53 $14 Little Silv er 1:26.66 (--.--) 13 13 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

6 of 12 13 Aug 25 BEP turf 1300 S 0LY [   2] Chanel Cooper 54.5 $8 Tropicconi 1:18.62 (--.--) 6 5 ..........4¾ ........Every chance

6 of 7 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1200 G 3 [   7] Chanel Cooper 57 $10 Mighty  Hosanna 1:10.53 (22.62) 7 7 ..........5¼ ........Every chance

E13 JUST LEROY
5yo b/br aus g
Sire: UNIVERSAL RULER (AUS)  Dam: MYMERICAIN

Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-3-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-2 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms W S Lang, Mrs L Sy mons, Mrs G A Staig, C Sy mons, Mrs J Wills, S C Wills, R G Miller, G A Dellar & Mrs M Small

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 14 Sep 25 NOT turf 1600 S 5 [   5] T Turner 57 $5.5 Idy llic Ruler 1:38.15 (--.--) 2 2 .............1 ............Solid effort

9 of 13 27 Sep 25 BEP turf 2200 G BM66+ [ 13] T Turner 56 $41 I Lov e Your Smile 2:19.40 (23.87) 1 1 ..........4¼ ...............No show

2 of 12 04 Feb 26 ASC turf 1400 G 0LY [ 11] T Turner 56 $7.5 Yougiv emechills 1:23.07 (23.37) 2 2 ..........1¾ ................Nice run

2 of 15 21 Feb 26 ASC turf 1400 G 1MW [ 11] T Turner 56.5 $21 Yougiv emechills 1:24.34 (23.44) 1 1 ...........hd ................Nice run

7 of 11 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1600 G 0LY [   2] T Turner 57 $4.2 Defending 1:36.48 (24.35) 3 3 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

E14 MAGIC WHISTLE
7yo b/br aus g
Sire: GALAH (AUS)  Dam: TUDOR ROYAL

Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 15 Total: 50-7-3-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 34-7-3-2 Track: 21-4-2-2
Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 50-7-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-2 Last Win: 

Owner: D E Skipw orth & Mrs M D Skipw orth

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 13 27 Sep 25 BEP turf 2200 G BM66+ [   5] Luke Campbell 58.5 $21 I Lov e Your Smile 2:19.40 (23.87) 13 13 ..........3¾ ...........Well beaten

5 of 11 11 Oct 25 ASC turf 2200 G BM66+ [   8] Chanel Cooper 56.5 $11 Emerald Trader 2:20.31 (24.05) 2 2 ..........1½ .............Fair effort

7 of 11 25 Oct 25 ASC turf 2100 S BM66+ [   7] B Parnham 57 $8 Antique Star 2:10.90 (24.27) 2 2 ..........2½ .............No excuse

4 of 9 08 Nov  25 ASC turf 2200 G BM66+ [   3] Av a Catarino 52.5 $11 Roy al Law 2:18.58 (23.60) 6 3 ..........3¾ ............Handy run

9 of 13 22 Nov  25 ASC turf 2100 G BM66+ [   1] Luke Campbell 54.5 $21 Major Mario 2:11.42 (24.28) 3 7 ..........4½ ...............No show

AUD 325,348

08/03/25 (382 Days)

AUD 69,580

02/07/25 (266 Days)

AUD 104,050

28/08/25 (209 Days)

AUD 238,310

01/03/25 (389 Days)
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E15 SPARKLE CORNER
6yo b aus g
Sire: PRESS STATEMENT (AUS)  Dam: DIVERGENCE

Trainer: R K Cowl Barrier: 14 Total: 25-5-3-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 25-5-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 20-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: B D Renner, P J Adam, C H Dy mond, Ms S K Gale, B W Renner, B A J Cooper, J G Fitzgerald & R K Cow l

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 27 Dec 25 GER turf 1200 G BM58+ [   3] Laqdar Ramoly 57.5 $26 Lillian 1:12.81 (24.23) 4 3 ...........hd ..............Good win

4 of 12 08 Jan 26 GER turf 1413 G BM58+ [   5] Laqdar Ramoly 59 $5.5 Snippety  Legend 1:26.15 (23.49) 1 1 ..........3½ ............Handy run

4 of 9 23 Jan 26 GER turf 1200 G 5 [   3] Laqdar Ramoly 58.5 $11 Scurgeofthew est 1:12.25 (23.32) 1 1 ..........2¾ ............Handy run

2 of 12 05 Feb 26 GER turf 1400 G 5 [ 12] Laqdar Ramoly 58.5 $16 Scurgeofthew est 1:24.74 (24.08) 1 1 ............¾ ................Nice run

2 of 9 28 Feb 26 GER turf 1417 G BM58+ [   5] Natasha Faithfull 60 $3.5 The Rush 1:27.46 (24.75) 2 2 ...........hd ................Nice run

E16 REGINALD
7yo b aus g
Sire: CASINO PRINCE (AUS)  Dam: HIGH HEAVEN

Trainer: Timothy Pike Barrier: 12 Total: 52-8-4-5 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 37-6-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-0
Fav: 6-4-0-1 58+kg: 15-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-1
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 

Owner: T C Pike

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

10 of 10 13 Sep 25 BEP turf 1600 S 1MW [   9] Luke Campbell 57.5 $71 Antique Star 1:40.21 (--.--) 2 4 ........21¼ ..............Well back

7 of 7 04 Oct 25 MOA turf 1800 G BM64+ [   5] Rocky  Cheung 59 $8.5 Div ine Mercy 1:53.93 (--.--) 2 6 ........27¾ .............No excuse

10 of 10 24 Jan 26 ASC turf 1200 G 1MW [   4] Elisha Whittington 56.5 $201 Bohemian Diamond 1:10.84 (23.27) 6 6 ..........7½ ..............Well back

11 of 12 14 Feb 26 PIJ turf 1400 G 0LY [ 12] C Nicoll 56.5 $101 Monte Tremezzo 1:23.97 (23.05) 4 3 ..........7¾ ...........Not sighted

12 of 12 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1600 G 0LY [   9] Elisha Whittington 56 $91 Rudhy ar 1:37.74 (24.38) 2 2 ..........9½ ...........Well beaten

AUD 92,222

27/12/25 (88 Days)

AUD 243,112

23/08/25 (214 Days)
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R13
25 Mar 2026 | BELMONT PARK
CARBINE CLUB OF WA HCP (C3)
Distance: 2100m | Class: 3
Prizemoney: AUD30,000

5:40 PM

1 CHEYNE BAY
4yo b aus g
Sire: PLAYING GOD (AUS)  Dam: RUSSIAN PLAYMATE

Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-1-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 12-2-1-4 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 15-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: A G Durrant, D W Law rie & Ms D Law rie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 11 Jan 26 BUB turf 1400 G 3 [   4] Joey  Azzopardi 59.5 $16 Mangifera 1:24.52 (23.47) 8 8 ..........1¾ ............Solid effort

6 of 14 28 Jan 26 ASC turf 1600 G 3 [   2] Joey  Azzopardi 59.5 $6.5 My  Harv 1:38.64 (23.67) 5 6 ..........3¼ ........Every chance

3 of 14 15 Feb 26 ASC turf 1800 G 3 [   7] Holly  Nottle 57 $5.5 Lien Hy phen 1:50.11 (24.44) 7 6 ..........2¼ ............Solid effort

6 of 11 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 2100 G Open [   5] Holly  Nottle 58 $3.6 Roy al Splendour 2:13.61 (23.33) 3 4 .............4 ........Every chance

1 of 12 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1800 G 3 [   3] Zephen Johnston-Porter 56.5 $7.5 Mistress Of War 1:51.24 (24.54) 3 3 ............½ ..............Good win

2 FEY KING
5yo b/br aus g
Sire: KING'S TROOP (AUS)  Dam: FEY MISS

Trainer: Kieran Regan Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Ms S K Benthien

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 28 Sep 23 NOT turf 2200 G Mdn [   7] Zephen Johnston-Porter 52.5 $14 Melw ood Coast 2:21.79 (24.91) 4 5 .............3 ............Solid effort

1 of 9 19 Oct 23 NOT turf 2200 G Mdn [   8] B Parnham 56 $8.5 What Shout 2:24.65 (23.75) 2 2 ........Lnk ..............Good win

5 of 11 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 1400 G 3 [   2] W Pike 58.5 $21 Azena 1:24.88 (23.32) 3 4 ..........3¾ .............Fair effort

2 of 13 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 1600 G 1 [   9] W Pike 60 $7 Space Academy 1:38.01 (23.39) 1 1 ..........1½ ................Nice run

4 of 11 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1600 G 0LY [   1] W Pike 55.5 $7 Defending 1:36.48 (24.35) 1 1 ..........1¾ ............Handy run

TURF

Tab Form Name WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money (AUD) Distance

1 836361 CHEYNE BAY 60.5 1 Z J-PORTER 3 A DURRANT 4 G AUS 67 15-3-1-4 $131,293 1-0-0-0
2 531524 FEY KING 58.5 8 W PIKE KIERAN REGAN 5 G AUS 63 8-1-1-1 $24,208 0-0-0-0
3 595016 ROYAL SPLENDOUR 58 7 C PARNHAM R VINCENT 6 M AUS 62 34-3-2-7 $116,170 2-1-0-1
4 106200 POINTLESS PRAISE 57.5 12 B LOUIS JOHN DOYLE 6 G AUS 61 22-3-2-4 $76,571 1-0-0-1
5 378048 ROYAL TROOPER 57.5 3 S PARNHAM G J KERSLEY 4 G AUS 61 18-1-0-2 $51,938 0-0-0-0
6 9041 GOLD BEAU 57 2 L RAMOLY C MAYNARD 4 G AUS 60 4-1-0-0 $20,781 0-0-0-0
7 713 TAHNI TALK 57 6 B PARNHAM S J MILLER 3 G AUS 62 3-1-0-1 $28,140 0-0-0-0
8 862061 AHH CHOUX 56 5 NATIKA RIORDAN 3 HOLLY TAYLOR 4 M AUS 58 13-1-2-0 $31,521 1-0-0-0
9 060005 ANOTHER NEPHEW 56 17 MS K YUILL TIMOTHY PIKE 5 G AUS 58 29-3-7-3 $111,467 1-0-1-0

10 051080 DECLARED INNOCENT 56 10 J WHITING J A POPESCU 5 G AUS 58 29-1-4-2 $53,910 3-0-1-0
11 554312 ETERNAL ROMANCE 56 13 MS L FIORE D & B PEARCE 4 M NZL 58 17-2-2-1 $47,875 1-1-0-0
12 674000 MIRRORSCHINO 56 4 H WATSON MS S BAKRANICH 5 G AUS 58 25-3-2-2 $97,810 1-0-0-0
13 174000 GUNS AWAY 55.5 9 S MC GRUDDY TANIA BURNS 4 G AUS 57 10-1-0-0 $27,810 1-1-0-0
14 500560 AL UNIQUE 55 16 HOLLY NOTTLE 2 G J KERSLEY 5 G AUS 56 20-1-1-2 $38,352 3-0-0-1
15 971999 FULMINE 54 15 MS J MCNAUGHT A DURRANT 3 F AUS 56 7-1-0-0 $22,220 1-1-0-0
16 471608 TRULY SWEET 54 11 MS T FAITHFULL BRANDON FIORE 5 M AUS 52 10-1-0-0 $16,142 0-0-0-0

17e 480068 KING OF CORDOBA 54 14 -- DARREN TAYLOR 4 G NZL 52 11-1-0-0 $26,270 0-0-0-0

AUD 131,293

11/03/26 (14 Days)

AUD 24,208

19/10/23 (888 Days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
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3 ROYAL SPLENDOUR
6yo b/br aus m
Sire: PIERRO (AUS)  Dam: ROYAL ATTRACTION

Trainer: R Vincent Barrier: 7 Total: 34-3-2-7 Prize Money: 
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58 Good: 29-3-2-6 Track: 6-1-0-2
Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 34-3-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: R J Vincent

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

9 of 11 10 Jan 26 ASC turf 2200 G BM66+ [   3] Holly  Watson 54 $51 Amazing Cheat 2:18.82 (24.11) 10 9 ..........4½ ...............No show

5 of 12 04 Feb 26 ASC turf 1800 G 3 [ 11] Zephen Johnston-Porter 55.5 $26 Mistress Of War 1:49.60 (23.80) 9 7 ..........2¾ .............Fair effort

10 of 14 15 Feb 26 ASC turf 1800 G 3 [   3] Zephen Johnston-Porter 55 $14 Lien Hy phen 1:50.11 (24.44) 3 4 ..........7½ ..............Well back

1 of 11 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 2100 G Open [ 10] Chris Parnham 57 $8.5 Poppy 's Roses 2:13.61 (23.33) 9 2 ............½ ..............Good win

6 of 13 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 2200 G Open [   4] Chris Parnham 60 $3.9 Sav orski 2:20.48 (25.01) 9 10 ..........2¾ ........Every chance

4 POINTLESS PRAISE
6yo ch aus g
Sire: PARIAH (AUS)  Dam: FLATTERY

Trainer: John Doyle Barrier: 12 Total: 22-3-2-4 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Louis WT: 57.5 Good: 16-3-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 7-2-1-2 58+kg: 13-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 22-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 

Owner: J C Doy le, B M Doy le, G P Doy le & T Doy le

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

11 of 15 23 Feb 25 PIJ turf 1500 G 3 [ 15] Brandon Louis 58.5 $31 Too Soon 1:31.26 (23.57) 15 15 .............7 ...........Not sighted

6 of 11 12 Mar 25 ASC turf 1800 G 3 [   2] Brandon Louis 58 $16 Allegro Sonata 1:53.69 (23.49) 7 7 .............2 ........Every chance

2 of 13 19 Mar 25 ASC turf 2200 G Open [   4] Brandon Louis 58 $9 Bernbrae 2:19.58 (23.71) 1 1 ............½ ................Nice run

12 of 13 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1400 G 3 [   1] Brandon Louis 58.5 $61 Desert Wav es 1:25.19 (22.90) 7 8 ........10½ ...........Well beaten

10 of 11 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 1600 G 0LY [   7] Brandon Louis 55.5 $101 Defending 1:36.48 (24.35) 8 10 .............6 ..............Well back

5 ROYAL TROOPER
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: KING'S TROOP (AUS)  Dam: CALLAS

Trainer: G J Kersley Barrier: 3 Total: 18-1-0-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: G J Kersley

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 02 Aug 25 PIS turf 2200 H BM66+ [   8] Natasha Faithfull 54 $11 Dark Looks 2:23.52 (25.59) 12 10 .............6 .............No excuse

8 of 13 21 Jan 26 BUB turf 1400 G 1 [ 11] Holly  Nottle 59 $41 Elv ira Star 1:25.39 (23.85) 13 11 ..........2½ ...........Well beaten

10 of 11 04 Feb 26 ASC turf 1500 G 1 [   7] Holly  Nottle 58 $18 Jackpot Bingo 1:29.92 (23.69) 8 9 ..........6½ ..............Well back

4 of 16 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 2200 G Open [   5] Holly  Nottle 55.5 $11 Zackariah Beau 2:19.01 (25.23) 7 4 .............1 ............Handy run

8 of 12 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1800 G 1MW [   5] Holly  Nottle 54 $31 The Jester's Son 1:51.15 (23.58) 7 8 ..........6¼ ...........Well beaten

6 GOLD BEAU
4yo ch aus g
Sire: MY ADMIRATION (AUS)  Dam: JENNYWREN

Trainer: C Maynard Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: D J Reed

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

1 of 5 22 Dec 25 BEP turf 1200 G Tri [   4] C Nicoll -- -- Sunny  Times 1:14.62 (--.--) -- -- ........Lnk .........Barrier Trial.

9 of 13 07 Jan 26 BUB turf 1400 G Mdn [ 13] C Nicoll 58 $31 I'm Odette 1:25.37 (24.01) 10 8 ..........4¼ ...............No show

12 of 13 12 Feb 26 BUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   8] C Nicoll 58 $151 Luna Ascending 1:25.45 (23.19) 12 12 ..........7½ ...........Well beaten

4 of 12 26 Feb 26 BUB turf 1695 G Mdn [   6] Laqdar Ramoly 58 $41 Streak Of God 1:45.06 (23.93) 9 9 ..........2½ ............Handy run

1 of 11 15 Mar 26 YOR turf 1920 G Mdn [ 10] Laqdar Ramoly 60 $6.5 Saucisson 1:59.28 (--.--) 7 7 ..........1½ ..............Good win

7 TAHNI TALK
3yo b/br aus g
Sire: MASCHINO (AUS)  Dam: CHATTER SESSION

Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Dr B R Hunt, A A Hunt, T K Sanders & N J Gill

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 06 Oct 25 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   5] Bray den Gaerth -- -- Eternally  Yours 0:58.09 (--.--) -- -- ..........1¼ .........Barrier Trial.

7 of 11 26 Oct 25 NOT turf 1400 G Mdn [ 11] Bray den Gaerth 57 $51 Dominatus 1:23.24 (23.26) 10 11 ..........4¼ .............No excuse

3 of 10 09 Feb 26 LHL turf 950 G Tri [   4] B Parnham -- -- I'm A Soulman 0:57.68 (--.--) -- -- ..........1½ .........Barrier Trial.

1 of 15 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1400 G Mdn [ 14] B Parnham 57 $6.5 Shenton Road 1:24.94 (23.31) 12 14 ........Lnk ..............Good win

3 of 10 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1650 G 1 [   8] B Parnham 60 $2.6 Sentimental Legend 1:40.21 (23.85) 9 9 .............5 ............Solid effort

AUD 116,170

25/02/26 (28 Days)

AUD 76,571

16/01/25 (433 Days)

AUD 51,938

26/06/25 (272 Days)

AUD 20,781

15/03/26 (10 Days)

AUD 28,140

22/02/26 (31 Days)

PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 25 MAR 2026

41



8 AHH CHOUX
4yo b aus m
Sire: JIMMY CHOUX (NZ)  Dam: AMAZED

Trainer: Holly Taylor Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-2-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Mrs N A C Retzlaff, Ms L M New man & Mrs J Franklin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 9 31 Jul 25 BFS aw t 2000 G BM50+ [   5] Bray den Gaerth 57 $18 Sirota 2:08.16 (--.--) 9 9 ........11¼ ........Every chance

2 of 9 28 Aug 25 NOT turf 2200 H Mdn [   8] Bray den Gaerth 56 $6 Think Quick 2:21.83 (26.05) 9 6 ............¾ ................Nice run

12 of 15 01 Feb 26 BUB turf 1400 G Mdn [   9] Bray den Gaerth 56 $51 Lash Out 1:24.53 (23.69) 12 13 ..........4¾ ...........Well beaten

6 of 12 18 Feb 26 BEP turf 2100 G Mdn [   9] Bray den Gaerth 56 $31 Pressurised 2:13.58 (24.39) 11 7 ..........3½ ........Every chance

1 of 12 05 Mar 26 PIS turf 2200 G Mdn [   3] Zephen Johnston-Porter 54 $18 Faradio 2:19.35 (23.83) 6 4 ..........1½ ..............Good win

9 ANOTHER NEPHEW
5yo b aus g
Sire: SIZZLING (AUS)  Dam: HUSSON'S KISS

Trainer: Timothy Pike Barrier: 17 Total: 29-3-7-3 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 56 Good: 18-1-4-2 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 8-3-2-2 58+kg: 24-3-6-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-1 Last Win: 

Owner: T Pike & Ms R Dav id

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 02 Nov  25 MOG turf 2000 G BM66 [   3] B Raw iller 58 $9.5 Gates 2:03.74 (24.17) 5 5 ..........6¼ ........Every chance

10 of 10 26 Jan 26 BUB turf 1100 G 3 [   6] C Nicoll 57 $41 Pingers 1:05.78 (23.43) 10 10 ..........9¼ ..............Well back

10 of 11 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 1400 G 3 [   5] C Nicoll 57.5 $201 Azena 1:24.88 (23.32) 8 8 ..........6½ ..............Well back

10 of 12 22 Feb 26 PIS turf 1600 G 0LY [ 11] Rocky  Cheung 51 $61 Rudhy ar 1:37.74 (24.38) 12 12 ..........4¾ ..............Well back

5 of 13 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 2200 G Open [   2] Jarrad Noske 58 $14 Sav orski 2:20.48 (25.01) 6 5 ..........2¼ .............Fair effort

10 DECLARED INNOCENT
5yo b aus g
Sire: GRUNT (NZ)  Dam: MADAM DELPONTE

Trainer: J A Popescu Barrier: 10 Total: 29-1-4-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 23-1-4-1 Track: 4-0-0-0
Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: B A Jupp & J A Popescu

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 14 Jan 26 ASC turf 1800 G Mdn [   9] Brandon Louis 58 $81 Parish Prince 1:51.84 (23.77) 10 6 ..........1¾ .............Fair effort

1 of 7 25 Jan 26 PIS turf 2200 G Mdn [   7] Austin Galati 58 $3.1 Obscentino 2:19.87 (24.76) 3 2 ..........1½ ..............Good win

16 of 16 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 2200 G Open [ 16] Brandon Louis 58 $151 Zackariah Beau 2:19.01 (25.23) 15 16 ........28¼ Disappointing run

8 of 10 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 2100 G Open [   2] Jefferson Tsang 56 $81 Eternal Romance 2:12.40 (23.83) 6 6 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

12 of 13 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 2200 G Open [ 10] Jefferson Tsang 56 $101 Sav orski 2:20.48 (25.01) 8 8 ..........5¾ ...........Well beaten

11 ETERNAL ROMANCE
4yo gr nzl m
Sire: RELIABLE MAN (GB)  Dam: FLOWER OF LOVE

Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 13 Total: 17-2-2-1 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 56 Good: 15-1-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-1
Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 17-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), G Harv ey , B A Turner, Turtle Tote (Mgr: P A Martin), M R Pink, B J Barsanti, L D'ermilio, B D Ross, C A Sept, Ms S M Underw ood, C J
Petkov ich & D M Petkov ich

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 15 Jan 26 PIS turf 1700 G 1 [   7] C Johnston-Porter 56.5 $6 Mistress Of War 1:43.83 (24.39) 10 7 ..........4¼ .............Fair effort

4 of 13 28 Jan 26 ASC turf 2200 G Open [   9] C Johnston-Porter 55.5 $11 Glanced 2:19.92 (24.59) 11 11 ............½ ............Handy run

3 of 16 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 2200 G Open [   6] Lucy  Fiore 54 $4.6 Zackariah Beau 2:19.01 (25.23) 9 7 .............1 ............Solid effort

1 of 10 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 2100 G Open [ 10] Lucy  Fiore 55 $3.8 --- --- 2:12.40 (23.83) 5 4 .........DH ..............Good win

2 of 13 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 2200 G Open [   5] Lucy  Fiore 57.5 $4.6 Sav orski 2:20.48 (25.01) 4 3 ...........hd ................Nice run

AUD 31,521

05/03/26 (20 Days)

AUD 111,467

23/08/24 (579 Days)

AUD 53,910

25/01/26 (59 Days)

AUD 47,875

25/02/26 (28 Days)
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12 MIRRORSCHINO
5yo b aus g
Sire: MASCHINO (AUS)  Dam: TWADDLE

Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 4 Total: 25-3-2-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: H Watson WT: 56 Good: 19-3-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-2
Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Belhus Racing Maschino (Mgr: P V Morley )

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 25 Jul 25 BRO aw t 1780 G Open [   7] Elisha Whittington 54 $21 Striking Fella 1:46.58 (--.--) 3 4 ..........2¾ .............No excuse

4 of 9 02 Aug 25 BRO aw t 1780 G BM58+ [   3] Holly  Nottle 54.5 $3.9 Street Maschino 1:46.45 (--.--) 2 3 ..........6½ ............Handy run

11 of 12 16 Aug 25 BRO aw t 2070 G BM50+ [   6] Holly  Nottle 58.5 $6 Alotta Dane 2:06.05 (24.73) 10 11 ........30¼ ...........Not sighted

13 of 15 28 Feb 26 ASC turf 1400 G 0LY [   6] Holly  Watson 54.5 $101 Magical Sequence 1:24.31 (23.89) 10 12 ..........7¼ ................Poor run

10 of 10 12 Mar 26 PIS turf 1500 G 3 [   3] Holly  Watson 56.5 $41 Precious God 1:29.83 (23.49) 5 6 ........10½ ..............Well back

13 GUNS AWAY
4yo b/br aus g
Sire: MASCHINO (AUS)  Dam: MALAIKA

Trainer: Tania Burns Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: A J Cockburn, Mrs K E Cockburn, B G Hardie, Mrs D Y Hardie, J B Staw ell, Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), I V Fox , T D Cow cher, Ms A Cow cher, Miss A O
Cow cher & G W Pollitt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 11 Oct 25 ASC turf 2200 G BM66+ [   3] Laqdar Ramoly 55.5 $31 Emerald Trader 2:20.31 (24.05) 3 3 ..........2¼ .............No excuse

4 of 8 13 Nov  25 BUB turf 2000 G 1 [   5] Laqdar Ramoly 60 $3.3 Neap Tide 2:07.43 (24.10) 3 5 ..........2¼ ............Handy run

11 of 13 30 Nov  25 PIJ turf 2000 G Open [   8] S Mc Gruddy 59.5 $21 Let Sparks Fly 2:05.24 (23.95) 10 10 .............5 ...........Not sighted

12 of 13 25 Feb 26 BEP turf 1600 G 1 [ 12] S Mc Gruddy 58.5 $61 Space Academy 1:38.01 (23.39) 12 12 ........14¾ ...........Well beaten

12 of 12 14 Mar 26 ASC turf 1800 G 1MW [   3] S O'donnell 54.5 $101 The Jester's Son 1:51.15 (23.58) 8 12 ..........9¾ ...........Well beaten

14 AL UNIQUE
5yo b aus g
Sire: AL MAHER (AUS)  Dam: SHE'S ALL STORM

Trainer: G J Kersley Barrier: 16 Total: 20-1-1-2 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 8-0-0-1
Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 20-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 

Owner: W S Steele & A Cadogan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

12 of 13 29 Oct 25 BEP turf 2100 G Open [   1] Lucy  Fiore 59 $8 Dandy 's Gem 2:12.39 (23.56) 8 9 ..........8¾ ...........Well beaten

13 of 13 30 Nov  25 PIJ turf 2000 G Open [ 13] Holly  Nottle 55.5 $26 Let Sparks Fly 2:05.24 (23.95) 12 12 .............7 ................Poor run

5 of 13 28 Jan 26 ASC turf 2200 G Open [ 13] Holly  Nottle 54.5 $18 Glanced 2:19.92 (24.59) 13 13 ............½ .............Fair effort

6 of 16 11 Feb 26 BEP turf 2200 G Open [   4] Alan Kennedy 55.5 $14 Zackariah Beau 2:19.01 (25.23) 13 13 ..........4½ ........Every chance

10 of 13 11 Mar 26 ASC turf 2200 G Open [   3] Holly  Watson 57 $19 Sav orski 2:20.48 (25.01) 10 9 ..........4½ ..............Well back

15 FULMINE
3yo b aus f
Sire: CASTELVECCHIO (AUS)  Dam: JOE'S JOY

Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 15 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms J Mcnaught WT: 54 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: A B Brow n, Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan), J Maas & Mrs J C Maas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 13 Nov  25 BUB turf 1675 G Mdn [   3] W Pike 54 $21 Herault 1:45.81 (23.46) 5 5 ..........5¾ .............No excuse

1 of 12 19 Nov  25 BEP turf 2100 G Mdn [   5] W Pike 54 $6.5 Macho Arquero 2:12.33 (24.90) 10 9 ............¾ ..............Good win

9 of 14 30 Nov  25 PIJ turf 2000 G Open [   1] C Johnston-Porter 56 $16 Freedom Escape 2:07.11 (22.87) 8 8 .............5 ...............No show

9 of 10 18 Feb 26 BEP turf 1300 G 1 [   5] W Pike 58.5 $41 Searchin' Times 1:18.23 (23.99) 7 9 ........15½ ...............No show

9 of 10 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1650 G 1 [   6] Joey  Azzopardi 58 $91 Sentimental Legend 1:40.21 (23.85) 10 10 ...........13 ...............No show

AUD 97,810

14/05/25 (315 Days)

AUD 27,810

24/09/25 (182 Days)

AUD 38,352

01/12/24 (479 Days)

AUD 22,220

19/11/25 (126 Days)
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16 TRULY SWEET
5yo b aus m
Sire: PIERRO (AUS)  Dam: CANDYLAND

Trainer: Brandon Fiore Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 54 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Forest View  Farm Sy ndicate (Mgr: B G Duncan) & J R Lamera

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

7 of 12 13 Dec 24 PIJ turf 2000 G Mdn [   4] Jade Mc Naught 56 $10 Summer's Legacy 2:05.94 (24.61) 7 8 ..........4¾ .............No excuse

1 of 12 15 May  25 YOR turf 1500 G Mdn [   9] Laqdar Ramoly 56 $8 Saucisson 1:31.17 (--.--) 9 4 ...........nk ..............Good win

6 of 8 04 Jun 25 NOT turf 2200 S Open [   3] Laqdar Ramoly 55.5 $9.5 Starw alker 2:21.70 (24.69) 4 6 ..........5¾ ........Every chance

11 of 11 12 Feb 26 BUB turf 1400 G 1 [   3] Lucy  Fiore 56 $18 Hope To Rule 1:24.00 (23.37) 7 8 ..........8¼ ...........Not sighted

8 of 10 04 Mar 26 BEP turf 1650 G 1 [   1] Lucy  Fiore 57 $41 Sentimental Legend 1:40.21 (23.85) 4 4 ..........8½ ...........Well beaten

E17 KING OF CORDOBA
4yo b nzl g
Sire: ALMANZOR (FR)  Dam: NOTICE RECEIVED

Trainer: Darren Taylor Barrier: 14 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: 
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0
Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 

Owner: Grand Sy ndicates Notice

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Draw Jockey Wt Dividends Win/Second Race Time Sectional @800 @400 Margin Race Comments

8 of 10 12 Aug 25 BAI turf 2200 S BM58 [   5] Jett Stanley 60 $18 Blacklist 2:20.57 (24.91) 2 1 ..........6¾ ...........Well beaten

12 of 12 05 Feb 26 GER turf 1600 G 2 [   3] Ms K Yuill 57.5 $13 Sky  Riv er 1:38.01 (24.63) 11 12 ..........8¾ ...........Well beaten

10 of 11 19 Feb 26 GER turf 1600 G 1 [   6] Madi Derrick 58 $61 Size Matters 1:39.83 (23.97) 10 10 ..........4¾ ..............Well back

6 of 9 28 Feb 26 GER turf 1931 G BM58+ [   5] Madi Derrick 54 $31 Bay hara 2:03.64 (24.17) 8 6 ..........3¾ ........Every chance

8 of 11 15 Mar 26 YOR turf 1920 G BM46+ [   5] Madi Derrick 58 $14 Lakev iew  Lightning 2:00.25 (--.--) 10 11 ..........2¼ ...........Well beaten

AUD 16,142

15/05/25 (314 Days)

AUD 26,270

31/12/24 (449 Days)
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